21 cars

John Bell

Charlie Milne
Jimmy McAlpine
Tommy Gilchrest
Jimmy Low

Hugh Brown
Martin Johnson
Angel Dillon

21 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Jock Threadgall
Jimmy Low

Hugh Brown
William Walker
John Bell

Angel Dillon

13 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Jimmy Low

Hugh Brown
William Walker
Joe Moir

Martin Johnson
George Robertson

14 cars

Billy McLeod
Stephen Henderson
Liam Murray
Duncan Robertson
lan Robertson
Scott Haig

Graeme McAlpine

15.03.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 109
2nd 241
3rd 214
4th 68
5th 244
6th 123
7th 160
8th 152
Heat 2

1st 106
2nd 241
3rd 9
ath 244
5th 123
6th 17
7th 109
8th 152
Final

1st 106
2nd 241
3rd 244
4th 123
5th 17
6th 128
7th 160
8th 122
Ministox
Heat

1st 12
2nd 46
3rd 57
4th 235
5th 236
6th 9
7th 21
8th 237

Mike Robertson

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

F2

Heat 1

1st 41
2nd 801
3rd 678
4th 556
5th 944
6th 943
7th 782
8th 762
Heat 2

1st 678
2nd 41
3rd 556
4th 944
5th 77
6th 934
7th 722
8th 801
Final

1st 41
2nd 801
3rd 556
4th 722
5th 678
6th 601
7th 934
8th 77

Grand National

1st 556
2nd 678
3rd 41
ath 722
5th 944
6th 62
7th 16
8th 782
Final

1st 46
2nd 9
3rd 21
4th 57
5th 64
6th 8
7th 17
8th 52

Gordon McDougall
Stuart Wilkinson
Joe Parrington
Frank Horner
Terry Weighell

Les Brown

Alan Pryde

Phill Hiles

18 cars

Joe Parrington
Gordon McDougall
Frank Horner
Terry Weighell
Steve Riley

Mick McArdle
Paul Broatch
Stuart Wilkinson

18 cars

Gordon McDougall
Stuart Wilkinson
Frank Horner

Paul Broatch

Joe Parrington

lan Smart

Mick McArdle
Steve Riley

16 cars
Frank Horner

Joe Parrington
Gordon McDougall
Paul Broatch
Terry Weighell
Derek Donaldson
N/A

Alan Pryde

Stephen Henderson
Scott Haig

Graeme McAlpine
Liam Murray

John Fortune

Neil Weatherley
Gordon Alexander
Daryn Smith

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

= N W A U1 O N

= N W S U1 O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 23
2nd 22
3rd 207
4th 208
5th 4
6th

7th

8th

Heat 2

1st 23
2nd 154
3rd 22
ath 207
5th 208
6th

7th

8th

Final

1st 22
2nd 23
3rd 127
ath 207
5th 208
6th

7th

8th

Doug Farrer

Colin McCabe
John McWilliam
Graham Cotterrell
Ronnie MclLaren
NOF

NOF

NOF

6 cars

Doug Farrer

lan Headley

Colin McCabe
John McWiilliam
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

NOF

5 cars

Colin McCabe
Doug Farrer

Alex Grant

John McWiilliam
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

NOF

B N W A U1 ON ®

B N W B U1 ON ®

241
106
244
123
17
109

160
128
214
68
152
122

114
92
218
18
113
168
69

22
23
208
207
154

46
57

12
21
235
236
64
8
17
237
52

21 cars
Charlie Milne
Hamish Buchanan
Jimmy Low
Hugh Brown
William Walker
John Bell
Jock Threadgall
Martin Johnson
Joe Moir
Jimmy McAlpine
Tommy Gilchrest
Angel Dillon
George Robertson
Alan Simpson
Frank Wilson
Bruce Wilson
Jimmy Duncan
Nigel Atkinson
George Kerr
Alan McHattie
Russell Scott

8 cars
Colin McCabe
Doug Farrer
Graham Cotterrell
John McWiilliam
lan Headley
Ronnie Mclaren

12 cars
Stephen Henderson
Liam Murray
Scott Haig
Billy McLeod
Graeme McAlpine
Duncan Robertson
lan Robertson
John Fortune
Neil Weatherley
Gordon Alexander
Mike Robertson
Daryn Smith

htl

htl

htl

H U N OO W O N

ht2

AN W H U1 0 N

ht2

ht2

8
5
7

ht3 final
14
16
12
10
8
4
6
2
ht3 final
16
14
8
total
15
11
10
8
8
5
4
4
3
2
1
1

total
28
24
21
17
11

[y
o

O 0O O0OO0OO0ODO0OOONNUVOOOOOOO

total
23
14
11
11
7
4

41
556
678
801
722
944
934

77
601

62
782
943

16
762

13

33

43
141
728
939
751

22 cars
Gordon McDougall
Frank Horner
Joe Parrington
Stuart Wilkinson
Paul Broatch
Terry Weighell
Mick McArdle
Steve Riley
lan Smart
Derek Donaldson
Alan Pryde
Les Brown
N/A
Phill Hiles
George McGivern
Keith Stanford
Billy Johnston
Adam Manson
Brian Middlemiss
Dennis Whitfield
Les Smart
Jimmy Moodie

htl

8
5
6
7

ht2

A W U NRER OO N

final

16
12
8
14
10

N

grn
12
8
7

total
43
31
29
22
17

[
w

O OO0 0O O0OO0DO0OO R NWWWOOOON




17 cars

Jock Threadgall
Charlie Milne
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
John Bell

Jimmy Low
George Kerr

15 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Tommy Gilchrest
Jimmy Low

Hugh Brown
William Walker
Joe Moir

Alan McHattie

12 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
Tommy Gilchrest
George Robertson
George Kerr
William Walker
John Bell

16 cars

Stephen Henderson
David Allan

Scott Haig

lan Robertson

John Fortune
Duncan Robertson
Billy McLeod

21.03.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 9
2nd 241
3rd 106
4th 68
5th 168
6th 109
7th 244
8th 113
Heat 2

1st 106
2nd 241
3rd 68
ath 244
5th 123
6th 17
7th 128
8th 168
Final

1st 106
2nd 168
3rd 241
4th 68
5th 122
6th 113
7th 17
8th 109
Ministox
Heat

1st 46
2nd 28
3rd 9
4th 236
5th 64
6th 235
7th 12
8th 57

Liam Murray

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

46
64
28
21
236
12

65

16 cars

Stephen Henderson
John Fortune

David Allan
Graeme McAlpine
lan Robertson

Billy McLeod

Andy Young

Ronald Grant

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 127
2nd 22
3rd 207
4th 208
5th

6th

7th

8th

Heat 2

1st 23
2nd 22
3rd 208
4th 127
5th 207
6th

7th

8th

Final

1st 23
2nd 22
3rd 207
4th 127
5th 208
6th

7th

8th

Final

1st 46
2nd 64
3rd 28
4th 371
5th 16
6th 237
7th 57
8th 20

6 cars

Alex Grant

Colin McCabe
John McWilliam
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

6 cars

Doug Farrer

Colin McCabe
Graham Cotterrell
Alex Grant

John McWilliam
NOF

NOF

NOF

5 cars

Doug Farrer

Colin McCabe
John McWiilliam
Alex Grant
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

NOF

16 cars

Stephen Henderson
John Fortune

David Allan

Ross Turner

James Docherty
Mike Robertson
Liam Murray
Andrew Young

B N W A U1 ON ®

B N W B U1 ON ®

17

68

69
106
109
113
114
122
123
126
128
168
218
241
244
214

22
23
127
207
208

154

46
28
64
371
236
16

237
12
57
21

235

2
20
65

18 cars
Alan Simpson
Jock Threadgall
William Walker
Tommy Gilchrest
Russell Scott
Hamish Buchanan
John Bell
George Kerr
Frank Wilson
George Robertson
Hugh Brown
Dick Cummings
Joe Moir
Alan McHattie
Jimmy Duncan
Charlie Milne
Jimmy Low
Jimmy McAlpine

8 cars
Colin McCabe
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant
John McWiilliam
Graham Cotterrell
Charlie Brown
lan Headley

15 cars
Stephen Henderson
David Allan
John Fortune
Ross Turner
lan Robertson
James Docherty
Scott Haig
Mike Robertson
Billy McLeod
Liam Murray
Graeme McAlpine
Duncan Robertson
Andy Young
Andrew Young
Ronald Grant

htl

w

htl

(<))

htl

N o

ht2

ht2

A B~ U1 0 N

ht2

()]

ht3

ht3

final
16
12
14
10

final

10

16

14

12

final
14
16
10
12
8

total
32
25
25

[
o
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total
0
8

total
28
24
23
22
19
0
0




21 cars

Alan McHattie
Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Jock Threadgall
Fraser Dunlop
Tommy Gilchrest
Jimmy Duncan
Hugh Brown

16 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Tommy Gilchrest
Hugh Brown
William Walker
Joe Moir

John Hamilton
George Kerr

17 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
Tommy Gilchrest
Russell Scott
William Walker
Jimmy Low

16 cars

Stephen Henderson
John Fortune

David Allan

Scott Haig

Liam Murray

Andy Young
Alistair King

27.03.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 168
2nd 106
3rd 241
4th 9
5th 222
6th 68
7th 218
8th 123
Heat 2

1st 106
2nd 241
3rd 68
4th 123
5th 17
6th 128
7th 12
8th 113
Final

1st 106
2nd 171
3rd 168
4th 241
5th 68
6th 69
7th 17
8th 244
Ministox
Heat

1st 46
2nd 64
3rd 28
4th 9
5th 57
6th 2
7th 74
8th 20

Andrew Young

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

=P N W A U1 ON ®

F2

Heat 1

1st 744
2nd 944
3rd 671
4th 100
5th 62
6th 16
7th 782
8th 762
Heat 2

1st 744
2nd 100
3rd 33
4th 671
5th 16
6th 762
7th 782
8th

Final

1st 744
2nd 41
3rd 944
4th 801
5th 62
6th 671
7th 16
8th 43

Grand National

1st 801
2nd 33
3rd 671
4th 62
5th 16
6th

7th

8th

Heat 2

1st 12
2nd 28
3rd 9
4th 17
5th 8
6th 64
7th 20
8th

16 cars

Russell Taylor
Terry Weighell
Ernie Swinburn

George MacMillan Jni

Derek Donaldson
N/A

Alan Pryde

Phill Hiles

10 cars
Russell Taylor

George MacMillan Jni

Keith Stanford
Ernie Swinburn
N/A

Phill Hiles

Alan Pryde
NOF

11 cars

Russell Taylor
Gordon McDougall
Terry Weighell
Stuart Wilkinson
Derek Donaldson
Ernie Swinburn
N/A

Billy Johnston

9 cars
Stuart Wilkinson
Keith Stanford
Ernie Swinburn
Derek Donaldson
N/A

NOF

NOF

NOF

14 cars

Billy McLeod
David Allan

Scott Haig

Gordon Alexander
Neil Weatherley
John Fortune
Andrew Young
NOF

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

N B O

= N W A U1 O N

= N W S U1 O N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 23
2nd 4
3rd 207
ath 127
5th 154
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 154
2nd 23
3rd 4
ath 207
5th
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 23
2nd 181
3rd 141
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

6 cars
Doug Farrer

Ronnie MclLaren
John McWilliam

Alex Grant
lan Headley
NOF

NOF

NOF

5 cars
lan Headley
Doug Farrer

Ronnie MclLaren
John McWilliam

NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF

4 cars

Doug Farrer
lan Headley
Alex Grant
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B N W A U1 ON ®

B N W B U1 ON ®

16
14
12

N B OO ®

106
241
168
68
171
17
123
69

222
128
12
244
218
113
110
122
160
18
109
114

23
154
127
207

22

28

64
46
12
17
57

20
74

21 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
Tommy Davidson
William Walker
Hugh Brown
Russell Scott
Jock Threadgall
Fraser Dunlop
Joe Moir
John Hamilton
Jimmy Low
Jimmy Duncan
George Kerr
Andy Nelson
George Robertson
Martin Johnson
Nigel Atkinson
John Bell
Frank Wilson

6 cars
Doug Farrer
lan Headley
Alex Grant
John McWiilliam
Colin McCabe
Ronnie MclLaren

11 cars
David Allan
Scott Haig
John Fortune
Stephen Henderson
Billy McLeod
Gordon Alexander
Liam Murray
Neil Weatherley
Andy Young
Andrew Young
Alistair King

htl

W 00 O N

htl

(<) N, B e ]

htl

00 N U1 O

[y

ht2

ht2

ht2

ht3 final
16
10
12
8
14
4
6
2
ht3 final
16
14
12
total
13
11
10
8
8
5
4
4
3
3
2

total
31
23
20
17

[
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total
31
26
17
11
0
0

744
671
944
801
62
16
41
33
100
762
782
43

141
542
728

16 cars
Russell Taylor
Ernie Swinburn
Terry Weighell
Stuart Wilkinson
Derek Donaldson
N/A
Gordon McDougall
Keith Stanford
George MacMillan Ji
Phill Hiles
Alan Pryde
Billy Johnston
Jimmy Moodie
Adam Manson
Ernie Reay
Brian Middlemiss

htl  ht2

8 8

6 5

7

4

3 4
6

5 7

1 3

2 2

final
16
6
12
10
8
4
14

cons

grn

total
32
23
19
18
17

04.04.82 Meeting Cancelled - Lack of Entries




28 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Fraser Dunlop
Angel Dillon
Robert Stewart
Tommy Gilchrest
Bill McKnight
Jimmy Duncan
Martin Johnson

18 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Fraser Dunlop
Alan McHattie
Robert Stewart
Tommy Gilchrest
Charlie Milne

Joe Moir

Jimmy Duncan

Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Robert Stewart
Tommy Gilchrest
Fraser Dunlop
Joe Moir

John Hamilton
Harry Denholm

17 cars

Gordon Alexander
Stephen Henderson
lan Robertson

Billy McLeod

Andy Young
Duncan Robertson
Mike Robertson

11.04.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 106
2nd 222
3rd 152
4th 285
5th 68
6th 56
7th 218
8th 160
Heat 2

1st 106
2nd 222
3rd 168
4th 285
5th 68
6th 241
7th 128
8th 218
Final

1st 171
2nd 241
3rd 285
4th 68
5th 222
6th 128
7th 12
8th 217
Ministox
Heat

1st 17
2nd 46
3rd 236
4th 12
5th 2
6th 235
7th 237
8th 16

James Docherty

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 O N ®

F2

Heat 1

1st 766
2nd 41
3rd 671
4th 744
5th 678
6th 33
7th 722
8th 62
Heat 2

1st 766
2nd 801
3rd 744
4th 556
5th 678
6th 722
7th 671
8th 62
Final

1st 801
2nd 556
3rd 766
4th 744
5th 722
6th 678
7th 944
8th 33

Grand National

1st 744
2nd 766
3rd 556
4th 62
5th 944
6th 678
7th 601
8th 801
Heat 2

1st 46
2nd 371
3rd 9
4th 64
5th 235
6th 8
7th 57
8th

27 cars

Pete Hobson
Gordon McDougall
Ernie Swinburn
Russell Taylor

Joe Parrington
Keith Stanford
Paul Broatch
Derek Donaldson

23 cars

Pete Hobson
Stuart Wilkinson
Russell Taylor
Frank Horner
Joe Parrington
Paul Broatch
Ernie Swinburn
Derek Donaldson

20 cars

Stuart Wilkinson
Frank Horner
Pete Hobson
Russell Taylor
Paul Broatch
Joe Parrington
Terry Weighell
Keith Stanford

13 cars
Russell Taylor
Pete Hobson
Frank Horner
Derek Donaldson
Terry Weighell
Joe Parrington

lan Smart

Stuart Wilkinson

15 cars

Stephen Henderson
Ross Turner

Scott Haig

John Fortune
Duncan Robertson
Neil Weatherley
Liam Murray

NOF

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

= N W A U1 O N

= N W H U1 O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 127
2nd 23
3rd 154
4th 22
5th 207
6th 19
7th 208
8th 8
Heat 2

1st 23
2nd 127
3rd 4
ath 207
5th 154
6th 19
7th 208
8th

Final

1st 127
2nd 23
3rd 154
ath 207
5th 19
6th 50
7th

8th

12 cars

Alex Grant

Doug Farrer

lan Headley

Colin McCabe
John McWilliam
Alan Sibbald
Graham Cotterrell
Charlie Brown

11 cars

Doug Farrer

Alex Grant
Ronnie MclLaren
John McWiilliam
lan Headley

Alan Sibbald
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

7 cars

Alex Grant

Doug Farrer

lan Headley
John McWiilliam
Alan Sibbald
Richard Denholm
NOF

NOF

B N W A U1 ON ®

= N WA U ON®

222
285
68
241
171
106
128
168
152
12
218
56
217
160
109
122
69
126
110
113
17
244
18
240
24
123
55
21

127
23
154
207
19
4
50
22
208
8
21
37

28 cars
Fraser Dunlop
Robert Stewart
Tommy Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
Tommy Davidson
Hamish Buchanan
Joe Moir
Alan McHattie
Angel Dillon
John Hamilton
Jimmy Duncan
Bill McKnight
Harry Denholm
Martin Johnson
John Bell
George Robertson
Russell Scott
Dick Cummings
Andy Nelson
George Kerr
William Walker
Jimmy Low
Nigel Atkinson
Jimmy Smith
Billy Gillie
Hugh Brown
N/.A
Billy McNeill

12 cars
Alex Grant
Doug Farrer
lan Headley
John McWiilliam
Alan Sibbald
Ronnie Mclaren
Richard Denholm
Colin McCabe
Graham Cotterrell
Charlie Brown
N/A
lan Simpson

htl
7
5
4

htl

W b O N ®

()]

ht2

w b N N

N

ht2

A W Ul b 0N

ht3

ht3

final
8
12
10
14
16

final
16
14
12
10
8

total
22
22
18
17
16

[y
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O 0O 00000000000 O R NWWMAMOGOO ®

total
31

766
744
556
801
678
722
671
944
41
62
33
601

36
43

77
100
141
517
542
665
762
782
789
939
943
958

46
17
235
371
236
9
12
64
2
8
237
57
16

27 cars
Pete Hobson
Russell Taylor
Frank Horner
Stuart Wilkinson
Joe Parrington
Paul Broatch
Ernie Swinburn
Terry Weighell
Gordon McDougall
Derek Donaldson
Keith Stanford
lan Smart
Bob Creamer
N/A
Billy Johnston
Steve Riley

George MacMillan Jnr

Adam Manson
Mel Million
Ernie Reay
William Ewart
Phill Hiles

Alan Pryde

N/A

Dennis Whitfield
Les Brown

Terry Weighell

11 cars
Stephen Henderson
Gordon Alexander
Duncan Robertson
Ross Turner
lan Robertson
Scott Haig
Billy McLeod
John Fortune
Andy Young
Neil Weatherley
Mike Robertson
Liam Murray
James Docherty

htl
8
5

N

htl

w

ht2

N W A N U1 O ®

ht2
8

cons

total
15

B NN W LA UUILUO O NN ®

final
12
10
14
16
6
8

grn

W N O

total
35
29
25
25
17
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21 cars

Alan McHattie
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Gilchrest
Tommy Davidson
Jimmy Low

Jock Threadgall
John Hamilton
Angel Dillon

19 cars

Alan McHattie
Jimmy Low
Fraser Dunlop
Charlie Milne
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Gilchrest
John Bell

Martin Johnson

17 cars

Jock Threadgall
Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Fraser Dunlop
Charlie Milne
Hugh Brown

Joe Moir

Tommy Gilchrest

15 cars

Gordon Alexander
Stephen Henderson
lan Robertson

Billy McLeod

John Fortune

Scott Haig

Liam Murray

17.04.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 168
2nd 106
3rd 68
4th 171
5th 244
6th 9
7th 12
8th 152
Heat 2

1st 168
2nd 244
3rd 222
4ath 241
5th 106
6th 68
7th 109
8th 160
Final

1st 9
2nd 171
3rd 168
ath 222
5th 241
6th 123
7th 128
8th 68
Ministox
Heat

1st 17
2nd 46
3rd 236
4th 12
5th 64
6th 9
7th 57
8th 16

James Docherty

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

F2

Heat 1

1st 801
2nd 744
3rd 556
4th 944
5th 49
6th 62
7th 728
8th 16
Heat 2

1st 744
2nd 33
3rd 62
4th 556
5th 49
6th 801
7th 939
8th 43
Final

1st 722
2nd 62
3rd 556
4th 801
5th 49
6th 939
7th 141
8th 736

15 cars

Stuart Wilkinson
Russell Taylor
Frank Horner
Terry Weighell
Eric Moore
Derek Donaldson
Brian Middlemiss
N/A

16 cars

Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford
Derek Donaldson
Frank Horner
Eric Moore
Stuart Wilkinson
Dennis Whitfield
Billy Johnston

14 cars

Paul Broatch
Derek Donaldson
Frank Horner
Stuart Wilkinson
Eric Moore
Dennis Whitfield
Adam Manson
George Fulton

Grand National

1st 801
2nd 33
3rd 62
4th 944
5th 49
6th 722
7th 16
8th 141
Heat 2

1st 64
2nd 21
3rd 17
4th 9
5th 8
6th 2
7th 57
8th 12

Stuart Wilkinson
Keith Stanford
Derek Donaldson
Terry Weighell
Eric Moore

Paul Broatch
N/A

Adam Manson

12 cars

John Fortune
Graeme McAlpine
Gordon Alexander
Scott Haig

Neil Weatherley
Andy Young

Liam Murray

Billy McLeod

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

= N W A U1 O N

= N W S U1 O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 127
2nd 22
3rd 19
4th 4
5th
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 4
2nd 127
3rd 19
4th 23
5th 22
6th 207
7th
8th
Final
1st 4
2nd 207
3rd 127
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

4 cars

Alex Grant
Colin McCabe
Alan Sibbald
Ronnie MclLaren
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

6 cars

Ronnie MclLaren
Alex Grant

Alan Sibbald
Doug Farrer
Colin McCabe
John McWiilliam
NOF

NOF

Ronnie MclLaren
John McWiilliam
Alex Grant

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B N W A U1 ON ®

B N W B U1 ON ®

16
14
12

N B OO ®

168

171
222
241
68
106
244
123
128
12
109
152
160

17
40
56
69
113
114
285
110

127
207
19
22
23
154

23 cars
Alan McHattie
Jock Threadgall
Tommy Davidson
Fraser Dunlop
Charlie Milne
Tommy Gilchrest
Hamish Buchanan
Jimmy Low
Hugh Brown
Joe Moir
John Hamilton
John Bell
Angel Dillon
Martin Johnson
Alan Simpson
William Walker
Jimmy Sinclair
Bill McKnight
Russell Scott
George Kerr
Frank Wilson
Robert Stewart
Andy Nelson

8 cars
Ronnie Mclaren
Alex Grant
John McWiilliam
Alan Sibbald
Colin McCabe
Doug Farrer
lan Headley
Charlie Brown

htl
8
3
5

N o

htl

ht2
8

N AW oo

ht2

U B O W N

ht3

ht3

final
12
16
14
10
8
2

final
16
12
14

total
28
19
19
16
13
11
11

(Y
(Y
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total
29
27
17
12
11
5
0
0

62
801
556
722

49
744

33
944
939
141

16
728
736

43
665

77
762
100

17
64

46
21
12
236
57

16

23
371
235

52

18 cars
Derek Donaldson
Stuart Wilkinson
Frank Horner
Paul Broatch
Eric Moore
Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford
Terry Weighell
Dennis Whitfield
Adam Manson
N/A
Brian Middlemiss
George Fulton
Billy Johnston
William Ewart
Steve Riley
Phill Hiles

George MacMillan Jnr

16 cars
Gordon Alexander
John Fortune
Scott Haig
Stephen Henderson
Graeme McAlpine
Billy McLeod
lan Robertson
Liam Murray
Neil Weatherley
Andy Young
James Docherty
Peter Alexander
Colin Todd
Ross Turner
Duncan Robertson
Daryn Smith

htl

htl

ht2

w

cons

total
14

[
N
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final
14
10
12
16
8

grn
6
8

total
29
29
23
22
20
15
14

[y
o

O OO O R NNWUVI ®




24.04.82 27 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 14 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 68 Tommy Gilchrest 8 6 10 24 722 Paul Broatch 8 8 10 7 33
Heat 1 25 cars Heat 1 14 cars Heat 1 7 cars 106 Hamish Buchanan 4 4 16 24 671 Ernie Swinburn 6 6 12 6 30
1st 68 Tommy Gilchrest 8 1st 722 Paul Broatch 8 1st 23 Doug Farrer 8 128 Joe Moir 7 12 19 33 Keith Stanford 5 14 8 27
2nd 128 Joe Moir 7 2nd 49 Eric Moore 7 2nd 19 Alan Sibbald 7 171 Tommy Davidson 2 7 8 17 100 George MacMillansi 1 4 16 21
3rd 244 Jimmy Low 6 3rd 671 Ernie Swinburn 6 3rd 127 Alex Grant 6 56 Bill McKnight 14 14 77 Steve Riley 3 3 8 4 18
4th 222 Fraser Dunlop 5 4th 33 Keith Stanford 5 4th 22 Colin McCabe 5 285 Robert Stewart 3 5 4 12 49 Eric Moore 7 5 12
5th 106 Hamish Buchanan 4 5th 944 Terry Weighell 4 b5th 4 Ronnie MclLaren 4 168 Alan McHattie 8 8 944 Terry Weighell 4 7 11
6th 285 Robert Stewart 3 6th 77 Steve Riley 3 6th 207 John McWilliam 3 109 John Bell 6 6 43 Billy Johnston 6 3 9
7th 171 Tommy Davidson 2 7th 939 Denis Whitfield 2 7th NOF 2 244 Jimmy Low 6 6 801 Stuart Wilkinson 4 5 9
8th 9 Jock Threadgall 1 8th 100 George MacMillanJni 1 8th NOF 1 123 Hugh Brown 3 2 5 6 Bob Creamer 1 2 1 4
222 Fraser Dunlop 5 5 939 Dennis Whitfield 2 2 4
Heat 2 20 cars Heat 2 11 cars Heat 2 7 cars 10 Jim Nightingale 2 2 141 Adam Manson 2 2
1st 168 Alan McHattie 8 1st 722 Paul Broatch 8 1st 19 Alan Sibbald 8 9 Jock Threadgall 1 1 665 William Ewart 0
2nd 171 Tommy Davidson 7 2nd 944 Terry Weighell 7 2nd 23 Doug Farrer 7 91 Garry Nimmo 0 762 Phill Hiles 0
3rd 68 Tommy Gilchrest 6 3rd 671 Ernie Swinburn 6 3rd 127 Alex Grant 6 110 Andy Nelson 0
4th 285 Robert Stewart 5 4th 49 Eric Moore 5 4th 207 John McWilliam 5 17 William Walker 0
5th 106 Hamish Buchanan 4 b5th 100 George MacMillanJni 4 5th NOF 4 24 Billy Gillie 0
6th 123 Hugh Brown 3 6th 77 Steve Riley 3 6th NOF 3 28 Andy Young 0
7th 10 Jim Nightingale 2 7th 939 Dennis Whitfield 2 7th NOF 2 69 Russell Scott 0
8th NOF 1 8th 6 Bob Creamer 1 8th NOF 1 90 Gordon Leithhead 0
113 George Kerr 0
Final 18 cars Final 13 cars Final 5 cars 122 George Robertson 0
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan 16 1st 100 George MacMillanJni 16 1st 23 Doug Farrer 16 152 Angel Dillon 0
2nd 56 Bill McKnight 14 2nd 33 Keith Stanford 14 2nd 127 Alex Grant 14 160 Martin Johnson 0
3rd 128 Joe Moir 12 3rd 671 Ernie Swinburn 12 3rd 207 John McWilliam 12 217 Harry Denholm 0
4th 68 Tommy Gilchrest 10 4th 722 Paul Broatch 10 4th 19 Alan Sibbald 10 241 Charlie Milne 0
5th 171 Tommy Davidson 8 b5th 77 Steve Riley 8 b5th NOF 8 20 Keith Miller 0
6th 109 John Bell 6 6th 43 Billy Johnston 6 6th NOF 6
7th 285 Robert Stewart 4 7th 801 Stuart Wilkinson 4 7th NOF 4
8th 123 Hugh Brown 2 8th 6 Bob Creamer 2 8th NOF 2
Grand National 10 cars 8 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
1st 33 Keith Stanford 8 23 Doug Farrer 8 7 8 23
2nd 722 Paul Broatch 7 19 Alan Sibbald 7 8 7 22
3rd 671 Ernie Swinburn 6 127 Alex Grant 6 6 6 18
4th 801 Stuart Wilkinson 5 207 John McWilliam 3 5 3 11
5th 77 Steve Riley 4 22 Colin McCabe 5 5 10
6th 43 Billy Johnston 3 4 Ronnie MclLaren 4 4 8
7th 141 Adam Manson 2 50 Richard Denholm 0
8th 6 Bob Creamer 1 154 lan Headley 0
Ministox 12 cars htl ht2 total
Heat 18 cars Heat 2 16 cars 12 Billy McLeod 7 8 15
1st 236 lan Robertson 8 1st 12 Billy McLeod 8 236 lan Robertson 8 7 15
2nd 12 Billy McLeod 7 2nd 236 lan Robertson 7 64 John Fortune 4 5 9
3rd 371 Ross Turner 6 3rd 28 David Allan 6 46 Stephen Henderson 3 3 6
4th 8 Neil Weatherley 5 4th 64 John Fortune 5 371 Ross Turner 6 6
5th 64 John Fortune 4 5th 21 Graeme McAlpine 4 28 David Allan 6 6
6th 46 Stephen Henderson 3 6th 46 Stephen Henderson 3 8 Neil Weatherley 5 5
7th 65 Ronald Grant 2 7th 17 Gordon Alexander 2 21 Graeme McAlpine 4 4
8th 20 Andrew Young 1 8th 52 Daryn Smith 1 65 Ronald Grant 2 2
17 Gordon Alexander 2 2
20 Andrew Young 1 1
52 Daryn Smith 1 1




01.05.82 ARMADALE
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1 20 cars

1st 9 Jock Threadgall
2nd 168 Alan McHattie
3rd 218 lJimmy Duncan
4th 68 Tommy Gilchrest
5th 171 Tommy Davidson
6th 69 Russell Scott

7th 123 Hugh Brown

8th 17 William Walker
Heat 2

1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 171 Tommy Davidson
3rd 222 Fraser Dunlop
4th 168 Alan McHattie
5th 9 Jock Threadgall
6th 241 Charlie Milne

7th 17 William Walker
8th 244 Jimmy Low

Final

1st 9 Jock Threadgall
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan
3rd 222 Fraser Dunlop
4th 11 Jim Honeyman
5th 168 Alan McHattie
6th 68 Tommy Gilchrest
7th 241 Charlie Milne

8th 218 Jimmy Duncan

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

F2

Heat 1

1st 722
2nd 766
3rd 678
4th 944
5th 600
6th 41
7th 601
8th 671
Heat 2

1st 722
2nd 678
3rd 766
4th 600
5th 33
6th 601
7th 671
8th 62
Final

1st 722
2nd 678
3rd 33
4th 542
5th 141
6th 601
7th 517
8th 19

22 cars

Paul Broatch

Pete Hobson

Joe Parrington
Terry Weighell
Rod Avon

Gordon McDougall
lan Smart

Ernie Swinburn

19 cars

Paul Broatch

Joe Parrington
Pete Hobson
Rod Avon

Keith Stanford
lan Smart

Ernie Swinburn
Derek Donaldson

Paul Broatch
Joe Parrington
Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay
Adam Manson
lan Smart

Mel Million
Brian O'Reilly

Grand National

1st 678
2nd 33

3rd 542
4th 766
5th 722
6th 100
7th 141
8th 546

Joe Parrington
Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay
Pete Hobson
Paul Broatch

George MacMillan Jni

Adam Manson
Terry Parker

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

= N W A U1 O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 19
2nd 127
3rd 23
4ath 207
5th 4
6th

7th

8th

Heat 2

1st 19
2nd 127
3rd 23
4th 4
5th 154
6th

7th

8th

Final

1st 127
2nd 23
3rd 19
ath 207
5th 154
6th

7th

8th

8 cars

Alan Sibbald
Alex Grant
Doug Farrer
John McWiilliam
Ronnie MclLaren
NOF

NOF

NOF

Alan Sibbald
Alex Grant
Doug Farrer
Ronnie MclLaren
lan Headley

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Alex Grant
Doug Farrer
Alan Sibbald
John McWiilliam
lan Headley

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

= N W A U ON®

= N WA U ON®

106
168
222
171
68
11
218
241
69
17
123
244
285
217
128
113
110
91
56
54

127
19
23

207

154

50

21 cars
Jock Threadgall
Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Fraser Dunlop
Tommy Davidson
Tommy Gilchrest
Jim Honeyman
Jimmy Duncan
Charlie Milne
Russell Scott
William Walker
Hugh Brown
Jimmy Low
Robert Stewart
Harry Denholm
Joe Moir
George Kerr
Andy Nelson
Garry Nimmo
Bill McKnight
Jimmy Sinclair

8 cars
Alex Grant
Alan Sibbald
Doug Farrer
John McWiilliam
lan Headley
Ronnie Mclaren
Richard Denholm
Charlie Brown
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Ul O 00 N

ht2 ht3 final
4 16
8 14
5 8
6 12
7
6
10
2
3 4
2
1
ht2 ht3 final
7 16
8 12
6 14
10
4 8
5

total
28
22
20
18
11
11
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total
30
28
26
15
12
9
0
0

722
678
33
766
542
601
141
600
944
517
41
671
100
19
62
546
693

10

43

49
728
782
801
939

25 cars
Paul Broatch
Joe Parrington
Keith Stanford
Pete Hobson
Ernie Reay
lan Smart
Adam Manson
Rod Avon
Terry Weighell
Mel Million
Gordon McDougall
Ernie Swinburn

George MacMillan Jnr

Brian O'Reilly
Derek Donaldson
Terry Parker

N/A

Bob Creamer
Alex Craig

Billy Johnston
Eric Moore

Brian Middlemiss
Alan Pryde
Stuart Wilkinson
Dennis Whitfield
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final
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8
8
7
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total
40
35
23
18
16
11
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22 cars

Robert Stewart
Jimmy Low

Alan McHattie
Joe Moir

Hugh Brown
William Walker
Tommy Davidson
John Bell

17 cars

Tommy Davidson
Robert Stewart
Alan McHattie
Andy Nelson

Joe Moir

Jimmy Low
Fraser Dunlop
Hamish Buchanan

13 cars

Charlie Milne
John Bell

Joe Moir

Alan McHattie
Tommy Davidson
Hugh Brown
Jimmy Low
Tommy Gilchrest

20 cars

Billy McLeod

Scott Haig

lan Robertson

John Fortune
Stephen Henderson
Gordon Ritchie
Graeme McAlpine

02.05.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 285
2nd 244
3rd 168
4th 128
5th 123
6th 17
7th 171
8th 109
Heat 2

1st 171
2nd 285
3rd 168
4th 110
5th 128
6th 244
7th 222
8th 106
Final

1st 241
2nd 109
3rd 128
4th 168
5th 171
6th 123
7th 244
8th 68
Ministox
Heat

1st 12
2nd 9
3rd 236
4th 64
5th 46
6th 38
7th 21
8th 17

Gordon Alexander

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

F2

Heat 1

1st 722
2nd 33
3rd 41
4th 766
5th 944
6th 62
7th 556
8th 801
Heat 2

1st 722
2nd 766
3rd 678
4th 33
5th 41
6th 62
7th 801
8th 556
Final

1st 33
2nd 722
3rd 678
4th 766
5th 41
6th 542
7th 671
8th 801

Grand National

1st 766
2nd 33
3rd 801
4th 141
5th 939
6th 665
7th

8th

Heat 2

1st 57
2nd 17
3rd 21
4th 46
5th 12
6th 236
7th 16
8th 2

26 cars

Paul Broatch

Keith Stanford
Gordon McDougall
Pete Hobson
Terry Weighell
Derek Donaldson
Frank Horner
Stuart Wilkinson

25 cars

Paul Broatch

Pete Hobson

Joe Parrington
Keith Stanford
Gordon McDougall
Derek Donaldson
Stuart Wilkinson
Frank Horner

17 cars

Keith Stanford
Paul Broatch

Joe Parrington
Pete Hobson
Gordon McDougall
Ernie Reay

Ernie Swinburn
Stuart Wilkinson

16 cars
Pete Hobson
Keith Stanford
Stuart Wilkinson
Adam Manson
Dennis Whitfield
William Ewart
NOF

NOF

23 cars

Liam Murray
Gordon Alexander
Graeme McAlpine
Stephen Henderson
Billy McLeod

lan Robertson
James Docherty
Andy Young

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

= N W A U1 O N

= N W S U1 O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 23
2nd 154
3rd 127
4th 19
5th 8
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 19
2nd 207
3rd 23
4th 127
5th
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 208
2nd 23
3rd 19
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

7 cars

Doug Farrer
lan Headley
Alex Grant
Alan Sibbald
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

7 cars

Alan Sibbald
John McWiilliam
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

5 cars

Graham Cotterrell
Doug Farrer

Alan Sibbald

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B N W A U1 ON ®

= N WA U ON®

16
14
12

N B OO ®

168
128
171
241
109
285
244
123
110
17
68
222
106
91

54

69

88
113
122
126
217
218

23
19
208
127
154
207

23 cars
Alan McHattie
Joe Moir
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
John Bell
Robert Stewart
Jimmy Low
Hugh Brown
Andy Nelson
William Walker
Tommy Gilchrest
Fraser Dunlop
Hamish Buchanan
Garry Nimmo
Jock Threadgall
Jimmy Sinclair
Russell Scott
Jimmy Ritchie
George Kerr
George Robertson
Dick Cummings
Harry Denholm
Jimmy Duncan

8 cars
Doug Farrer
Alan Sibbald
Graham Cotterrell
Alex Grant
lan Headley
John McWiilliam
Charlie Brown

htl ht2 ht3 final
6 6 10
5 4 12
2 8 8
16
1 14
8 7
7 3 4
4 6
5
3
2
2
1
htl ht2 ht3 final
8 6 14
5 8 12
16
6 5
7
7
4

total
22
21
18
16
15
15
14

[y
o

O OO0 O0OO0ODO0ODO0DO0CDOO R NDNWWV

total
28
25
16
11
7
7
4

33
722
766

41
678
801

62
542
141
671
939
944
556
665

10

19

43

77
167
520
546
571
601
728
736
943
100
600

12
46
236
17
21
57

64
38
16

N

13
14
27
28
37
52
65
74
371

28 cars
Keith Stanford
Paul Broatch
Pete Hobson
Gordon McDougall
Joe Parrington
Stuart Wilkinson
Derek Donaldson
Ernie Reay
Adam Manson
Ernie Swinburn
Dennis Whitfield
Terry Weighell
Frank Horner
William Ewart
Alex Craig
Brian O'Reilly
Billy Johnston
Steve Riley
Eugene Carney
Mel Million
Terry Parker
Paul Parker
lan Smart
Brian Middlemiss
George Fulton
Les Brown

George MacMillan Jnr

Rod Avon

23 cars
Billy McLeod
Stephen Henderson
lan Robertson
Gordon Alexander
Graeme McAlpine
Liam Murray
Scott Haig
John Fortune
Gordon Ritchie
James Docherty
Andy Young
Colin Glasgow
Peter Alexander
Neil Weatherley
N/A
Scott Greig
Archie Murray
David Allan
N/A
Daryn Smith
Ronald Grant
Alistair King
Ross Turner
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htl
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final
16
14
10
8
12
2

grn
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total
42
30
30
18
18
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23 cars

Bill McKnight
Tommy Davidson
Hamish Buchanan
Russell Scott
Jimmy Low
Charlie Milne
John Bell

Hugh Brown

Bill McKnight
Alan McHattie
Hamish Buchanan
Hugh Brown
Russell Scott
Robert Stewart
George Kerr
William Walker

John Bell

Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
Hamish Buchanan
Hugh Brown
Robert Stewart
George Kerr
Jimmy Low

18 cars

David Allan

Gordon Alexander
Scott Haig

Stephen Henderson
Graeme McAlpine
John Fortune

Neil Weatherley

08.05.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 56
2nd 171
3rd 106
4th 69
5th 244
6th 241
7th 109
8th 123
Heat 2

1st 56
2nd 168
3rd 106
4th 123
5th 69
6th 285
7th 113
8th 17
Final

1st 109
2nd 168
3rd 241
4th 106
5th 123
6th 285
7th 113
8th 244
Ministox
Heat

1st 28
2nd 17
3rd 9
4th 46
5th 21
6th 64
7th 8
8th 74

Alistair King

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

F2

Heat 1

1st 517
2nd 722
3rd 542
4th 944
5th 671
6th 33
7th 939
8th 801
Heat 2

1st 722
2nd 33
3rd 542
4th 939
5th 801
6th 141
7th 671
8th 167
Final

1st 722
2nd 542
3rd 517
4th 939
5th 601
6th 33
7th 671
8th 62

17 cars

Mel Million

Paul Broatch
Ernie Reay
Terry Weighell
Ernie Swinburn
Keith Stanford
Dennis Whitfield
Stuart Wilkinson

Paul Broatch
Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay
Dennis Whitfield
Stuart Wilkinson
Adam Manson
Ernie Swinburn
Eugene Carney

Paul Broatch
Ernie Reay

Mel Million
Dennis Whitfield
lan Smart

Keith Stanford
Ernie Swinburn
Derek Donaldson

Grand National

1st 33
2nd 601
3rd 542
4th 62
5th 722
6th 671
7th 801
8th 736
Heat 2

1st 236
2nd 21
3rd 9
4th 17
5th 64
6th 371
7th 237
8th 3

Keith Stanford
lan Smart

Ernie Reay
Derek Donaldson
Paul Broatch
Ernie Swinburn
Stuart Wilkinson
George Fulton

lan Robertson
Graeme McAlpine
Scott Haig

Gordon Alexander
John Fortune
Ross Turner

Mike Robertson
Colin Glasgow

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

= N W A U1 O N

= N W S U1 O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 19
2nd 127
3rd 23
4ath 207
5th 8
6th 208
7th

8th

Heat 2

1st 127
2nd 23
3rd 207
4th 8
5th 208
6th

7th

8th

Final

1st 207
2nd 23
3rd 127
4th 154
5th 8
6th

7th

8th

8 cars

Alan Sibbald

Alex Grant

Doug Farrer

John McWiilliam
Charlie Brown
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

Alex Grant

Doug Farrer

John McWiilliam
Charlie Brown
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

NOF

John McWiilliam
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant

lan Headley
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

B N W A U1 ON ®

B N W B U1 ON ®

106
168
109
56
241
123
285
69
171
244
113
17
91

160
10
28

218

128

110
68
40

219

23
207
127

154
19
208

17
21
28
236
64
46
371

237
74

23 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
John Bell
Bill McKnight
Charlie Milne
Hugh Brown
Robert Stewart
Russell Scott
Tommy Davidson
Jimmy Low
George Kerr
William Walker
Garry Nimmo
Jock Threadgall
Martin Johnson
Jim Nightingale
Andy Young
Jimmy Duncan
Joe Moir
Andy Nelson
Tommy Gilchrest
Jimmy Sinclair
George Forrest

8 cars
Doug Farrer
John McWiilliam
Alex Grant
Charlie Brown
lan Headley
Alan Sibbald
Graham Cotterrell
Ronnie Mclaren

12 cars
Scott Haig
Gordon Alexander
Graeme McAlpine
David Allan
lan Robertson
John Fortune
Stephen Henderson
Ross Turner
Neil Weatherley
Mike Robertson
Alistair King
Colin Glasgow

htl
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ht2
6
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ht3

total
12
12

(Y
[Y

= = NN WU N 0 ®

final
10
14
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12
8
6

final
14
16
12
8
10

total
22
21
18
16
15
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total
27
27
27
17
10
8
7
0

722
542
33
517
939
601
671
801
62
944
141
736
167
782
605
546
100
43

18 cars
Paul Broatch
Ernie Reay
Keith Stanford
Mel Million
Dennis Whitfield
lan Smart
Ernie Swinburn
Stuart Wilkinson
Derek Donaldson
Terry Weighell
Adam Manson
George Fulton
Eugene Carney
Alan Pryde
Mike Longstaff
Terry Parker

George MacMillan Jnr

Billy Johnston
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final
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8
4
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total
39
32
24
20
17
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19 cars

Bill McKnight
Alan McHattie
Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Russell Scott
Tommy Gilchrest
Hugh Brown
George Kerr

15 cars

Jock Threadgall
Hamish Buchanan
John Hamilton
Charlie Milne
Tommy Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Robert Stewart
Hugh Brown

17 cars

Bill McKnight
Alan McHattie
Joe Moir
Tommy Gilchrest
Robert Stewart
Charlie Milne
Hugh Brown

Jim Nightingale

20 cars

David Allan
Graeme McAlpine
Duncan Robertson
Scott Haig

Neil Weatherley
Andy Young

Mike Robertson

15.05.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 56
2nd 168
3rd 106
4th 241
5th 69
6th 68
7th 123
8th 113
Heat 2

1st 9
2nd 106
3rd 12
4ath 241
5th 68
6th 168
7th 285
8th 123
Final

1st 56
2nd 168
3rd 128
4th 68
5th 285
6th 241
7th 123
8th 10
Ministox
Heat

1st 28
2nd 21
3rd 235
4th 9
5th 8
6th 2
7th 237
8th 74

Alistair King

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

F2

Heat 1

1st 517
2nd 542
3rd 722
4th 33
5th 49
6th 77
7th 62
8th 801
Heat 2

1st 517
2nd 722
3rd 100
4th 33
5th 77
6th 833
7th 62
8th 167
Final

1st 722
2nd 33
3rd 100
4th 944
5th 833
6th 801
7th 62
8th 43

Grand National

1st 33
2nd 517
3rd 944
4th 77
5th 833
6th 542
7th 722
8th 728
Heat 2

1st 236
2nd 235
3rd 17
4th 9
5th 57
6th 12
7th 21
8th 13

18 cars

"Aussie" Trophy
Mel Million
Ernie Reay

Paul Broatch
Keith Stanford
Eric Moore
Steve Riley
Derek Donaldson
Stuart Wilkinson

15 cars
Mel Million
Paul Broatch

George MacMillan Jni

Keith Stanford
Steve Riley

Bob Kaye

Derek Donaldson
Eugene Carney

14 cars
Paul Broatch
Keith Stanford

George MacMillan Jni

Terry Weighell
Bob Kaye

Stuart Wilkinson
Derek Donaldson
Billy Johnston

8 cars
Keith Stanford
Mel Million
Terry Weighell
Steve Riley

Bob Kaye

Ernie Reay

Paul Broatch
Brian Middlemiss

17 cars

lan Robertson
Duncan Robertson
Gordon Alexander
Scott Haig

Liam Murray

Billy McLeod
Graeme McAlpine
N/A

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

16
14

10

N B O ®

= N W A U1 O N

= N W S U1 O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 19
2nd 127
3rd 23
4ath 207
5th 4
6th 154
7th 8
8th 208
Heat 2

1st 23
2nd 19
3rd 127
ath 207
5th 4
6th 154
7th 208
8th

Final

1st 23
2nd 127
3rd 207
4th 208
5th 4
6th

7th

8th

8 cars

Alan Sibbald

Alex Grant

Doug Farrer

John McWiilliam
Ronnie MclLaren
lan Headley
Charlie Brown
Graham Cotterrell

8 cars

Doug Farrer

Alan Sibbald

Alex Grant

John McWiilliam
Ronnie MclLaren
lan Headley
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

7 cars

Doug Farrer

Alex Grant

John McWiilliam
Graham Cotterrell
Ronnie MclLaren
NOF

NOF

NOF

B N W A U1 ON ®

= N WA U ON®

56
168
68
241
106
128
285

123
12
69
10

113
88
90

109

110

117

152

23
127
207

19
208
154

235

21
28
236
17

57

12
237
74
13

19 cars
Bill McKnight
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
Hamish Buchanan
Joe Moir
Robert Stewart
Jock Threadgall
Hugh Brown
John Hamilton
Russell Scott
Jim Nightingale
George Kerr
Jimmy Ritchie
Gordon Leithhead
John Bell
Andy Nelson
N/A
Angel Dillon

8 cars
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant
John McWiilliam
Ronnie MclLaren
Alan Sibbald
Graham Cotterrell
lan Headley
Charlie Brown

13 cars
Duncan Robertson
Scott Haig
Graeme McAlpine
David Allan
lan Robertson
Gordon Alexander
Neil Weatherley
Liam Murray
Andy Young
Billy McLeod
Mike Robertson
Alistair King
N/A
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ht3 final
16
14
10
6

12

ht3 final
16
14
12
8
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total

24
24
17
16
13
12
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total

30
27
22
16
15
13

33
722
517
100
944
833

77
542

62
801

49

43
167
728

48

57
601
733
736

19 cars
Keith Stanford
Paul Broatch
Mel Million
George MacMillan Ji
Terry Weighell
Bob Kaye
Steve Riley
Ernie Reay
Derek Donaldson
Stuart Wilkinson
Eric Moore
Billy Johnston
Eugene Carney
Brian Middlemiss
Peter Forsyth
N/A
lan Smart
Gary Mitchell
George Fulton

htl

5
6
8

A R NNW

ht2

AN 00 N U

w

final
14
16

cons

12
10
8

grn
16
2

N

w v~ O

total
40
31
23
18
16
15
12

[y
o
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Jock Threadgall
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
Joe Moir

John Bell

Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Hugh Brown

Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Tommy Gilchrest
Garry Nimmo
Tommy Davidson
Robert Stewart
Hugh Brown

John Bell

Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
John Bell

Robert Stewart
Hugh Brown
Russell Scott

20 cars

Graeme McAlpine
Neil Weatherley
Mike Robertson
Scott Haig

Alistair King

NOF

NOF

22.05.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 9
2nd 168
3rd 68
4th 128
5th 109
6th 106
7th 241
8th 123
Heat 2

1st 106
2nd 241
3rd 68
4th 91
5th 171
6th 285
7th 123
8th 109
Final

1st 106
2nd 168
3rd 68
4th 241
5th 109
6th 285
7th 123
8th 69
Ministox
Heat

1st 21
2nd 8
3rd 237
4th 9
5th 74
6th

7th

8th

NOF

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

F2

Heat 1

1st 517
2nd 671
3rd 33
ath 722
5th 49
6th 833
7th 944
8th 62
Heat 2

1st 49
2nd 517
3rd 542
4th 33
5th 671
6th 62
7th 177
8th 722
Final

1st 517
2nd 49
3rd 671
4th 944
5th 33
6th 177
7th 542
8th 722

Mel Million
Ernie Swinburn
Keith Stanford
Paul Broatch

Eric Moore

Bob Kaye

Terry Weighell
Derek Donaldson

Eric Moore

Mel Million
Ernie Reay

Keith Stanford
Ernie Swinburn
Derek Donaldson
John Gilchrist
Paul Broatch

Mel Million
Eric Moore
Ernie Swinburn
Terry Weighell
Keith Stanford
John Gilchrist
Ernie Reay
Paul Broatch

Grand National

1st 542
2nd 177
3rd 671
4th 49

5th 944
6th 33

7th 62

8th 833
Heat 2

1st 38

2nd 65

3rd 235
4th 21

5th 64
6th 236
7th 28

8th 8

Ernie Reay

John Gilchrist
Ernie Swinburn
Eric Moore

Terry Weighell
Keith Stanford
Derek Donaldson
Bob Kaye

Gordon Ritchie
Ronald Grant
Duncan Robertson
Graeme McAlpine
John Fortune

lan Robertson
David Allan

Neil Weatherley

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

= N W A U1 O N

= N W S U1 O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 19
2nd 127
3rd 4
4th 154
5th 208
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 19
2nd 4
3rd 208
4th 8
5th
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 19
2nd 127
3rd 4
4th 8
5th 208
6th
7th
8th

Alan Sibbald

Alex Grant
Ronnie Mclaren
lan Headley
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

NOF

Alan Sibbald
Ronnie MclLaren
Graham Cotterrell
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Alan Sibbald

Alex Grant
Ronnie MclLaren
Charlie Brown
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

NOF

B N W A U1 ON ®

= N WA U ON®

106
68
168
241
109
285

123
91
128
171
69
110
10
11
12
40
57
90
113
219

19
127
208

154
27

21

38
65
235
237

64
74
236
28

21 cars htl ht2 ht3 final
Hamish Buchanan 3 8 16
Tommy Gilchrest 6 6 12
Alan McHattie 7 14
Charlie Milne 2 7 10
John Bell 4 1 8
Robert Stewart 3 6
Jock Threadgall 8
Hugh Brown 1 2 4
Garry Nimmo 5
Joe Moir 5
Tommy Davidson 4
Russell Scott 2
Andy Nelson
Jim Nightingale
Jim Honeyman
John Hamilton
Jimmy Sinclair
Rab MclLintock
Gordon Leithhead
George Kerr
George Forrest

8 cars htl ht2 ht3 final

Alan Sibbald 8 8 16
Alex Grant 7 14
Graham Cotterrell 4 6 8
Charlie Brown 5 10
Ronnie MclLaren 12
lan Headley 5
Brian Murdoch

11 cars htl ht2 total
Graeme McAlpine 8 5 13
Neil Weatherley 7 1 8
Gordon Ritchie 8 8
Ronald Grant 7 7
Duncan Robertson 6 6
Mike Robertson 6 6
Scott Haig 5 5
John Fortune 4 4
Alistair King 4 4
lan Robertson 3 3
David Allan 2 2

total
27
24
21
19

[
w

O OO0 O0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OONbMUUVINO®OOO

total
32
21
18
15
12
5
0

49
517
671

33
542
944
177
722

62
833

167
546
647
728
733
736
762
801

19 cars htl ht2 cons final
Eric Moore 4 8 14
Mel Million 8 7 16
Ernie Swinburn 7 4 12
Keith Stanford 6 5 8
Ernie Reay 6 4
Terry Weighell 2 10
John Gilchrist 2 6
Paul Broatch 5 1 2
Derek Donaldson 1 3
Bob Kaye 3
Bob Creamer

Eugene Carney
Terry Parker

N/A

Brian Middlemiss
Gary Mitchell
George Fulton
Phill Hiles

Stuart Wilkinson

grn

N A~ O WO

= N

total
31
31
29
22
18
16

[
(6]

O OO0 000000 MO




ARMADALE F2 WORLD QUALIFYING ROUND

Jock Threadgall
Alan McHattie
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Tommy Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
John Bell

Joe Moir

Jock Threadgall
Jim Honeyman
Tommy Davidson
John Bell

Charlie Milne
Jimmy McAlpine
NOF

NOF

Jock Threadgall
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Hamish Buchanan
Russell Scott
Andy Nelson
Jimmy McAlpine

29.05.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 9
2nd 168
3rd 106
4th 171
5th 68
6th 241
7th 109
8th 128
Heat 2

1st 9
2nd 11
3rd 171
4th 109
5th 241
6th 214
7th

8th

Final

1st 9
2nd 171
3rd 241
4th 106
5th 69
6th 110
7th 214
8th 109

John Bell

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

16
14
12

N B OO

F2

Heat 1

1st 517 Mel Million
2nd 49 Eric Moore
3rd 686 Garry Hooper
4th 33 Keith Stanford
5th 723 Alan Warriner
6th 801 Stuart Wilkinson
7th 556 Frank Horner
8th 542 Ernie Reay
Heat 2

1st 766 Pete Hobson
2nd 706 John Longstaff
3rd 8 Mick Whittle
4th 41 Gordon McDougall
5th 177 John Gilchrist
6th 751 Les Smart

7th 736 George Fulton
8th 762 Phill Hiles
Consolation

1st 600 Rod Avon

2nd 722 Paul Broatch
3rd 944 Terry Weighell
4th 820 Mel Hutchinson
5th 7 Jimmy Moodie
6th 546 Terry Parker
7th 725 Brian Robson
8th 43 Billy Johnston
Final

1st 600 Rod Avon

2nd 766 Pete Hobson
3rd 7 Jimmy Moodie
4th 686 Garry Hooper
5th 33 Keith Stanford
6th 706 John Longstaff
7th 751 Les Smart

8th 944 Terry Weighell

Grand National
1st 766 Pete Hobson

2nd 49 Eric Moore
3rd 686 Garry Hooper
4th 517 Mel Million
5th 944 Terry Weighell
6th 722 Paul Broatch
7th 751 Les Smart

8th 706 John Longstaff

R N W A U1 O N = N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 O N

= N W A U1 O N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 19
2nd 127
3rd 207
4th 23
5th 299
6th 4
7th 154
8th 208
Heat 2

1st 207
2nd 23
3rd 127
4th 19
5th 208
6th 8
7th

8th

Final

1st 127
2nd 19
3rd 23
ath 207
5th 299
6th 4
7th 208
8th 8

Alan Sibbald

Alex Grant

John McWilliam
Doug Farrer
Davey Philp
Ronnie MclLaren
lan Headley
Graham Cotterrell

John McWilliam
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant
Alan Sibbald
Graham Cotterrell
Charlie Brown
#N/A
#N/A

Alex Grant

Alan Sibbald
Doug Farrer

John McWiilliam
Davey Philp
Ronnie Mclaren
Graham Cotterrell
Charlie Brown

B N W A U1 ON ®

= N WA U ON®

171
241
106
11
110
109
69
168
214
68
128

127
19
207
23
299

208
154

0 ptsTBA cars
Jock Threadgall
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Hamish Buchanan
Jim Honeyman
Andy Nelson
John Bell

Russell Scott
Alan McHattie
Jimmy McAlpine
Tommy Gilchrest
Joe Moir

0 pts TBA cars
Alex Grant

Alan Sibbald

John McWiilliam
Doug Farrer
Davey Philp
Ronnie MclLaren
Graham Cotterrell
lan Headley
Charlie Brown

htl

A W U1

htl

N = WS- U1 O 0N

ht2
8
6
4

ht2

N 0 o o

ht3

ht3

final
16
14
12
10

N

final
16
14
10
12
8
6
4

total
32
25
19

[y
(=)}

R A NN OO OO N

total
29
27

766
600
686

49
706
517

33
944
722
751
723

41
820
177
801
546
556
736
725
542
762

43
167
559
141
733
728
943
100

62

10

71
706

0 pts TBA cars
Pete Hobson
Rod Avon
Garry Hooper
Jimmy Moodie
Eric Moore
John Longstaff
Mel Million
Keith Stanford
Terry Weighell
Paul Broatch
Les Smart

Alan Warriner
Mick Whittle
Gordon McDougall
Mel Hutchinson
John Gilchrist
Stuart Wilkinson
Terry Parker
Frank Horner
George Fulton
Brian Robson
Ernie Reay

Phill Hiles

Billy Johnston
Eugene Carney
Ray Weldon
Adam Manson
Gary Mitchell
Brian Middlemiss
Les Brown

George MacMillan Jnr

Derek Donaldson
Alex Craig

N/A

John Longstaff

htl

ht2
8

cons

final
14
16
10
12

grn
8

total
30
24
22
16
14
14
13
13
12

[y
o

PR RPRNNNWWAMLUUUUOO L~ O




23 cars

Russell Scott
Hamish Buchanan
Jimmy McAlpine
Jim Honeyman
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Garry Nimmo
Jimmy Low

Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
Garry Nimmo
Hugh Brown
Russell Scott
John Hamilton
NOF

CANCELLED

CANCELLED
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

30.05.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st 69
2nd 106
3rd 214
4th 11
5th 171
6th 241
7th 91
8th 244
Heat 2
1st 106
2nd 168
3rd 241
4th 91
5th 123
6th 69
7th 12
8th
Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th
Ministox
Heat
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

#N/A

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

FORMULA 2 WORLD QUALIFYING ROUND
Hot Rods

F2

Heat 1

1st 830
2nd 766
3rd 686
ath 722
5th 177
6th 7
7th 167
8th 725
Heat 2

1st 33
2nd 542
3rd 723
4th 600
5th 678
6th 62
7th 751
8th 728
Consolation
1st 944
2nd 706
3rd 29
4th 546
5th 141
6th 6
7th 43
8th 747
Final

1st 600
2nd 766
3rd 33
4th 723
5th 944
6th 830
7th 706
8th 177

23 cars

Trevor Whitney
Pete Hobson
Garry Hooper
Paul Broatch
John Gilchrist
Jimmy Moodie
Eugene Carney
Brian Robson

Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay

Alan Warriner
Rod Avon

Joe Parrington
Derek Donaldson
Les Smart

Brian Middlemiss

Terry Weighell
John Longstaff
John Rigg
Terry Parker
Adam Manson
Bob Creamer
Billy Johnston
Brian Pinkey

Rod Avon

Pete Hobson
Keith Stanford
Alan Warriner
Terry Weighell
Trevor Whitney
John Longstaff
John Gilchrist

R N W A U1 O N = N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 O N

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Grand National

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

23
19
154
299

19
23
208

8 cars
Doug Farrer 8
Alan Sibbald 7
lan Headley 6
Davey Philip 5
NOF 4
NOF 3
NOF 2
NOF 1
Alan Sibbald 8
Doug Farrer 7
Graham Cotterrell 6
NOF 5
NOF 4
NOF 3
NOF 2
NOF 1
CANCELLED
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
CANCELLED
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

106
69
241
91
168
214
11
171
123
12
244
88
110

25
35
40
68
109
113
128
152
218
219

23
19
154
208
299

24 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Russell Scott
Charlie Milne
Garry Nimmo
Alan McHattie
Jimmy McAlpine
Jim Honeyman
Tommy Davidson
Hugh Brown
John Hamilton
Jimmy Low
Jimmy Ritchie
Andy Nelson
Alan Simpson
Jock Threadgall
Pat Goulding
Colin Easton
Jimmy Sinclair
Tommy Gilchrest
John Bell
George Kerr
Joe Moir
Angel Dillon
Jimmy Duncan
George Forrest

5 cars
Doug Farrer
Alan Sibbald
lan Headley
Graham Cotterrell
Davey Philip

htl

N W 00 N

U o0

htl

~N

ht2

N U o w o

ht2
7
8

ht3

ht3

final

final

total
15

(Y
[Y

O 0O 000000 O0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODOCO R NMMUUONNDOO

total
15
15
6
6
5

600
766
33
944
723
830
706
542
29
177
686
546
722
678
141

62
43
167
751
725
728
747
559
733
736
760
762
801
820

31 cars
Rod Avon
Pete Hobson
Keith Stanford
Terry Weighell
Alan Warriner
Trevor Whitney
John Longstaff
Ernie Reay
John Rigg
John Gilchrist
Garry Hooper
Terry Parker
Paul Broatch
Joe Parrington
Adam Manson
Bob Creamer
Jimmy Moodie
Derek Donaldson
Billy Johnston
Eugene Carney
Les Smart
Brian Robson
Brian Middlemiss
Brian Pinkey
N/A
Gary Mitchell
George Fulton
N/A
Phill Hiles
Stuart Wilkinson
Mel Hutchinson

htl

ht2
5

cons

final
16
14
12
8
10
6
4

grn

total
21
21
20
16
16
14

[y
=

O OO0 OO0 O0OO R R ERERNNMNDMNWWWMAMLMPUUUOOON




19 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Jimmy McAlpine
Russell Scott
Robert Stewart
Jimmy Low

Hugh Brown

lan Hutton

Hamish Buchanan
Jimmy Low

Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
Hugh Brown

John Bell

Alan Simpson
Jimmy Duncan

Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Jimmy Low

Andy Nelson

Alan Simpson
Charlie Milne
NOF

05.06.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 106
2nd 171
3rd 214
4th 69
5th 285
6th 244
7th 123
8th 133
Heat 2

1st 106
2nd 244
3rd 168
4ath 241
5th 123
6th 109
7th 2
8th 218
Final

1st 106
2nd 168
3rd 244
4th 110
5th 2
6th 241
7th

8th

NOF

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

177
600
944
722
678
542
43
706

706
49
600
556
944
678
517
542

49
177
706
944
556
600
722

33

19 cars

John Gilchrist
Rod Avon
Terry Weighell
Paul Broatch
Joe Parrington
Ernie Reay
Billy Johnston
John Longstaff

John Longstaff
Eric Moore
Rod Avon
Frank Horner
Terry Weighell
Joe Parrington
Mel Million
Ernie Reay

Eric Moore
John Gilchrist
John Longstaff
Terry Weighell
Frank Horner
Rod Avon

Paul Broatch
Keith Stanford

Grand National

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

706
177
944
556
33
542
678
49

John Longstaff
John Gilchrist
Terry Weighell
Frank Horner
Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay
Joe Parrington
Eric Moore

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

= N W A U1 O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 23
2nd 127
3rd 207
4th 299
5th 19
6th 4
7th 208
8th 8
Heat 2

1st 299
2nd 127
3rd 23
4th 208
5th 207
6th 8
7th

8th

Final

1st 127
2nd 23
3rd 299
4th 14
5th 4
6th

7th

8th

8 cars

Doug Farrer

Alex Grant

John McWilliam
Davey Philp

Alan Sibbald
Ronnie MclLaren
Graham Cotterrell
Charlie Brown

Davey Philp

Alex Grant

Doug Farrer
Graham Cotterrell
John McWilliam
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

Alex Grant
Doug Farrer
Davey Philp
N/A

Ronnie MclLaren
NOF

NOF

NOF

= N W A U ON®

= N WA U ON®

106
244
168
241
110

171
123
214
69
285
109
218
133
10
12
56
57
113
128
152

127
23
299
4
207
14
208
8
19

21 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Jimmy Low
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
Andy Nelson
Alan Simpson
Tommy Davidson
Hugh Brown
Jimmy McAlpine
Russell Scott
Robert Stewart
John Bell
Jimmy Duncan
lan Hutton
Jim Nightingale
John Hamilton
Bill McKnight
Rab MclLintock
George Kerr
Joe Moir
Angel Dillon

9 cars
Alex Grant
Doug Farrer
Davey Philp
Ronnie MclLaren
John McWiilliam
N/A
Graham Cotterrell
Charlie Brown
Alan Sibbald

htl
8

H TN N

htl

A W U1 0 N

= N

ht2

Ul OO N

ht2

()]

ht3

ht3

final
16
12
14
6
10
8

final
16
14
12
8

10

total
32
22
20
11
10

[y
o

O OO0 00O O R R WMAMULOGOO O N

total
30
28
25
11
10
10
7
4
4

177
706
944
49
600
556
678
722
542
33
43
517
700

41
141
167
673
728
736
768

22 cars htl ht2 cons final
John Gilchrist 8 14
John Longstaff 1 8 12
Terry Weighell 6 4 10
Eric Moore 7 16
Rod Avon 7 6 6
Frank Horner 5 8
Joe Parrington 4 3
Paul Broatch 5 4
Ernie Reay 3 1
Keith Stanford 2
Billy Johnston 2
Mel Million 2
N/A
Bob Creamer

Jimmy Moodie
Gordon McDougall
Adam Manson
Eugene Carney
Errol Johnston
Brian Middlemiss
George Fulton
Pete Hobson

g

r

7
8
6
2

N O

n

total
29
29
26
25
19

[
o)
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Russell Scott
Andy Nelson
Hamish Buchanan
Jim Nightingale
Alan Simpson

Bill McKnight
Tommy Davidson
John Hamilton

Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Andy Nelson

Jim Nightingale
Jimmy Low

Bill McKnight
Alan Simpson
Ronnie Angus

Tommy Davidson
Hamish Buchanan
Hugh Brown

Rab McLintock
William Walker
Jimmy Low

Harry Denholm
Alan Simpson

Gordon Ritchie
Andy Young
Duncan Robertson
Liam Murray
Ronald Grant
Gordon Alexander
Billy McLeod

12.06.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 69
2nd 110
3rd 106
4th 10
5th 2
6th 56
7th 171
8th 12
Heat 2

1st 171
2nd 168
3rd 110
4th 10
5th 244
6th 56
7th 2
8th 246
Final

1st 171
2nd 106
3rd 123
4th 57
5th 17
6th 244
7th 217
8th 2
Ministox
1st 38
2nd 2
3rd 235
4th 57
5th 65
6th 17
7th 12
8th 9

Scott Haig

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

PN W S U1 ON ®

F2

Heat 1

1st 600
2nd 944
3rd 49
ath 722
5th 542
6th 6
7th 43
8th

Heat 2

1st 177
2nd 49
3rd 542
4th 600
5th 722
6th 33
7th 43
8th 167
Final

1st 177
2nd 542
3rd 600
4th 722
5th 49
6th 33
7th 517
8th 43

Rod Avon
Terry Weighell
Eric Moore
Paul Broatch
Ernie Reay
Bob Creamer
Billy Johnston
NOF

John Gilchrist
Eric Moore
Ernie Reay
Rod Avon

Paul Broatch
Keith Stanford
Billy Johnston
Eugene Carney

John Gilchrist
Ernie Reay
Rod Avon
Paul Broatch
Eric Moore
Keith Stanford
Mel Million
Billy Johnston

Grand National

1st 49
2nd 33
3rd 542
4th 600
5th 517
6th 177
7th 43
8th 167
1st 235
2nd 38
3rd 65
4th 57
5th 17
6th 244
7th 217
8th 2

Eric Moore
Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay
Rod Avon

Mel Million
John Gilchrist
Billy Johnston
Eugene Carney

Duncan Robertson
Gordon Ritchie
Ronald Grant
Liam Murray
Gordon Alexander
N/A

Kevin Hawker
Andy Young

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

= N W A U1 O N

= N W S U1 O N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 299
2nd 19
3rd 154
4th 207
5th 127
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 299
2nd 127
3rd 154
4th 8
5th
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 19
2nd 127
3rd 207
4th 154
5th 299
6th
7th
8th

Davey Philp
Alan Sibbald
lan Headley
John McWiilliam
Alex Grant

NOF

NOF

NOF

Davey Philp
Alex Grant
lan Headley
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Alan Sibbald
Alex Grant
John McWiilliam
lan Headley
Davey Philp
NOF

NOF

NOF

B N W A U1 ON ®

= N WA U ON®

16
14
12
10

N B OO ®

171
106
110
123
10
244
57

69
17
168
56
217
246
12

127
299
19
154
207

38
235
57
65

17
244
12
217

0 pts TBA cars
Tommy Davidson
Hamish Buchanan
Andy Nelson
Hugh Brown

Jim Nightingale
Jimmy Low

Rab McLintock
Alan Simpson
Russell Scott
William Walker
Alan McHattie
Bill McKnight
Harry Denholm
Ronnie Angus
John Hamilton

0 pts TBA cars
Alex Grant
Davey Philp
Alan Sibbald
lan Headley
John McWiilliam
Charlie Brown

10 cars
Gordon Ritchie
Duncan Robertson
Liam Murray
Ronald Grant
Andy Young
Gordon Alexander
N/A
Billy McLeod
Kevin Hawker
Scott Haig

htl

AN

htl

Ul O N 0 b

htl

W N U1 OO®

ht2

ht2

ht2

W H =R O U1 0N

ht3 final
16
14
12
6
10
2
8
4
ht3 final
14
8
16
10
12
total
15
14
10
10
8
7
3
2
2
1

total

26
20
13
12
10
10

=
o

= = B OO N 00 00

total

25
24
23
22
17
5

542
600
177
49
722
33
43
517
944

167

0 pts TBA cars
Ernie Reay
Rod Avon

John Gilchrist
Eric Moore
Paul Broatch
Keith Stanford
Billy Johnston
Mel Million
Terry Weighell
Bob Creamer
Eugene Carney

htl
4
8

ht2

N W A N OO UL O

cons

final
14
12
16
8
10
6
2
4

grn
6

5
6
8

N N

total
30
30
30




19 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
William Walker
Andy Nelson

Jim Nightingale
Dick Cummings
Colin Easton

NOF

Alan McHattie
Robert Stewart
Jock Threadgall
Andy Nelson
William Walker
Rab McLintock
NOF

NOF

Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Jock Threadgall
Andy Nelson
George Kerr
Robert Stewart
Rab McLintock
Alan Simpson

Duncan Robertson
lan Robertson
Ronald Grant

Billy McLeod
Graeme McAlpine
Alistair King

John Fortune

19.06.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 106
2nd 168
3rd 17
4th 110
5th 10
6th 126
7th 35
8th

Heat 2

1st 168
2nd 285
3rd 9
4th 110
5th 17
6th 57
7th

8th

Final

1st 171
2nd 168
3rd 9
4th 110
5th 113
6th 285
7th 57
8th 2
Ministox
1st 235
2nd 236
3rd 65
4th 12
5th 21
6th 74
7th 64
8th 14

Scott Greig

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

PN W S U1 ON ®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

177
722
542
671
77
744
944
556

49
177
556

43
542
744

62
722

177
49
556
671
7
744
167
43

20 cars

John Gilchrist
Paul Broatch
Ernie Reay
Ernie Swinburn
Steve Riley
Russell Taylor
Terry Weighell
Frank Horner

Eric Moore

John Gilchrist
Frank Horner
Billy Johnston
Ernie Reay
Russell Taylor
Derek Donaldson
Paul Broatch

John Gilchrist
Eric Moore
Frank Horner
Ernie Swinburn
Jimmy Moodie
Russell Taylor
Eugene Carney
Billy Johnston

Grand National

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

671
744
542
62
167
177
141
43

235
236
57
65
38
64

74

Ernie Swinburn
Russell Taylor
Ernie Reay
Derek Donaldson
Eugene Carney
John Gilchrist
Adam Manson
Billy Johnston

Duncan Robertson
lan Robertson
Liam Murray
Ronald Grant
Gordon Ritchie
John Fortune
Scott Haig

Alistair King

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

= N W A U1 O N

= N W S U1 O N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 23
2nd 299
3rd 127
4th 19
5th 207
6th 154
7th 8
8th

Heat 2

1st 23
2nd 299
3rd 207
4th 19
5th 127
6th 154
7th 8
8th 112
Final

1st 299
2nd 19
3rd 23
ath 207
5th 127
6th 154
7th 4
8th 112

9 cars

Doug Farrer
Davey Philp
Alex Grant

Alan Sibbald
John McWilliam
lan Headley
Charlie Brown
NOF

Doug Farrer
Davey Philp
John McWiilliam
Alan Sibbald
Alex Grant

lan Headley
Charlie Brown
Greg Cocker

Davey Philp
Alan Sibbald
Doug Farrer
John McWiilliam
Alex Grant

lan Headley
Ronnie MclLaren
Greg Cocker

B N W A U1 ON ®

= N WA U ON®

168
110

171
285
17
106
113
57
10
126

35
25
56
69
109
217
218

299
23
19

207

127

154

112

235
236
65
57
12
64
21
74
38

14

19 cars
Alan McHattie
Andy Nelson
Jock Threadgall
Tommy Davidson
Robert Stewart
William Walker
Hamish Buchanan
George Kerr
Rab MclLintock
Jim Nightingale
Dick Cummings
Alan Simpson
Colin Easton
Pat Goulding
Bill McKnight
Russell Scott
John Bell
Harry Denholm
Jimmy Duncan

9 cars
Davey Philp
Doug Farrer
Alan Sibbald
John McWilliam
Alex Grant
lan Headley
Ronnie Mclaren
Charlie Brown
Greg Cocker

11 cars
Duncan Robertson
lan Robertson
Ronald Grant
Liam Murray
Billy McLeod
John Fortune
Graeme McAlpine
Alistair King
Gordon Ritchie
Scott Haig
Scott Greig

htl
7
5

htl

W o b U1 O N

htl

N

w A N WUV

ht2

A U1

ht2

W O U1 0N

N

ht2

A U1 N

ht3

ht3

=N &S AU O

final
14
10
12
16
6

final
16
12
14
10
8
6
4

total
29
20
18
16
13

[y
o

O O OO O ONNDNWbBRANO®®O®

total
30
28
24
20
18
12
4

H

177
671
49
556
744
542
43
167
722

62
77
141
944

19
33
511
517
736
801

21 cars
John Gilchrist
Ernie Swinburn
Eric Moore
Frank Horner
Russell Taylor
Ernie Reay
Billy Johnston
Eugene Carney
Paul Broatch
Jimmy Moodie
Derek Donaldson
Steve Riley
Adam Manson
Terry Weighell
Bob Creamer
Brian O'Reilly
Keith Stanford
N/A
Mel Million
George Fulton
Stuart Wilkinson

htl
8
5

ht2
7

i A W O ®

cons

final
16
10
14
12
6

grn
6
8

S = O N

total
37
23
22
19
19

[
(=)}

O O O OO OONNbB N OO O




26.06.82 ARMADALE
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1

1st 171 Tommy Davidson
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan
3rd 168 Alan McHattie
4th 17 William Walker
5th 9 Jock Threadgall
6th 69 Russell Scott

7th 110 Andy Nelson

8th 113 George Kerr

Heat 2

1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 171 Tommy Davidson
3rd 168 Alan McHattie
4th 69 Russell Scott

5th 285 Robert Stewart
6th 17 William Walker
7th 217 Harry Denholm
8th 56 Bill McKnight
Final

1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 168 Alan McHattie
3rd 90 Gordon Leithhead
4th 56 Bill McKnight

5th 285 Robert Stewart
6th 17 William Walker
7th 171 Tommy Davidson
8th 10 Jim Nightingale

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

16
14
12

N B OO

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

49
722
556

33
744
944

43
671

49
722
744
556
706

33
725
671

7
722
744
556

33
725
781
706

Eric Moore
Paul Broatch
Frank Horner
Keith Stanford
Russell Taylor
Terry Weighell
Billy Johnston
Ernie Swinburn

Eric Moore
Paul Broatch
Russell Taylor
Frank Horner
John Longstaff
Keith Stanford
Brian Robson
Ernie Swinburn

Jimmy Moodie
Paul Broatch
Russell Taylor
Frank Horner
Keith Stanford
Brian Robson
Gray Thornton
John Longstaff

Grand National

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

722
744
725
7
706
33
542
781

Paul Broatch
Russell Taylor
Brian Robson
Jimmy Moodie
John Longstaff
Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay
Gray Thornton

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

= N W A U1 O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 299
2nd 154
3rd 4
4th 23
5th 127
6th 8
7th 207
8th

Heat 2

1st 299
2nd 154
3rd 23
ath 207
5th 127
6th 8
7th

8th

Final

1st 299
2nd 23
3rd 154
ath 127
5th 207
6th 4
7th 8
8th

Davey Philp

lan Headley
Ronnie Mclaren
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant
Charlie Brown
John McWilliam
NOF

Davey Philp

lan Headley
Doug Farrer
John McWiilliam
Alex Grant
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

Davey Philp
Doug Farrer

lan Headley
Alex Grant

John McWiilliam
Ronnie Mclaren
Charlie Brown
NOF

= N W A U ON®

= N WA U ON®

106
168
171
17
285
90
56
69

110
217
10
113

299
154
23
127
207

0 pts TBA cars
Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Tommy Davidson
William Walker
Robert Stewart
Gordon Leithhead
Bill McKnight
Russell Scott

Jock Threadgall
Andy Nelson
Harry Denholm
Jim Nightingale
George Kerr

0 pts TBA cars
Davey Philp

lan Headley
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant

John McWiilliam
Ronnie MclLaren
Charlie Brown

htl

Ul 00 O N

H

htl

W AN U N®

ht2

A W N O

ht2

u B O N

ht3

ht3

final
16
14
4
6
8
12
10

final
16
12
14
10
8
6
4

total
31
26
19
14

total
32
26
25
18
15
12
10

722
744

556
33
49

725

706

781

944
43

542

671
62
141
167

517

673

733

19 cars
Paul Broatch
Russell Taylor
Jimmy Moodie
Frank Horner
Keith Stanford
Eric Moore
Brian Robson
John Longstaff
Gray Thornton
Terry Weighell
Billy Johnston
Ernie Reay
Ernie Swinburn
Derek Donaldson
Adam Manson
Eugene Carney
Mel Million
Errol Johnston
Gary Mitchell

htl ht2

7 7

4 6

6 5

5 3

8 8
2
4

3

2

1 1

final
14
12
16
10
8

cons

N

grn
8
7
10

total
36
29
26
21
19
16
14
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o
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20 cars

Tommy Davidson
Jimmy Low

Alan McHattie
Hamish Buchanan
William Walker
Robert Stewart
George Kerr
James Skirving

Hamish Buchanan
Andy Nelson

Alan McHattie
Jimmy Low
William Walker
Robert Stewart
George Kerr

Jim Nightingale

Hamish Buchanan
Bill McKnight
Alan McHattie
William Walker
Jim Nightingale
Russell Scott
Angel Dillon

Alan Simpson

14 cars

Alistair King

Liam Murray

Scott Haig

Duncan Robertson
lan Robertson
Stephen Henderson

27.06.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 171
2nd 244
3rd 168
4th 106
5th 17
6th 285
7th 113
8th 107
Heat 2

1st 106
2nd 110
3rd 168
ath 244
5th 17
6th 285
7th 113
8th 10
Final

1st 106
2nd 56
3rd 168
4th 17
5th 10
6th 69
7th 152
8th 2
Ministox
Heat

1st 74
2nd 57
3rd 9
4th 235
5th 236
6th 46
7th 64

8th 17

John Fortune
Gordon Alexander

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

F2

Heat 1

1st 517
2nd 344
3rd 706
4th 542
5th 722
6th 766
7th 944
8th 33
Heat 2

1st 706
2nd 781
3rd 678
4th 542
5th 766
6th 722
7th 671
8th 944
Final

1st 49
2nd 706
3rd 7
4th 517
5th 678
6th 944
7th 722
8th 766

23 cars

Mel Million
Warren Taylor
John Longstaff
Ernie Reay
Paul Broatch
Pete Hobson
Terry Weighell
Keith Stanford

John Longstaff
Gray Thornton
Joe Parrington
Ernie Reay
Pete Hobson
Paul Broatch
Ernie Swinburn
Terry Weighell

Eric Moore
John Longstaff
Jimmy Moodie
Mel Million
Joe Parrington
Terry Weighell
Paul Broatch
Pete Hobson

Grand National

1st 706
2nd 517
3rd 678
4th 766
5th 781
6th 542
7th 671
8th 725

John Longstaff
Mel Million
Joe Parrington
Pete Hobson
Gray Thornton
Ernie Reay
Ernie Swinburn
Brian Robson

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

= N W A U1 O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 23
2nd 299
3rd 127
4th 19
5th 207
6th

7th

8th

Heat 2

1st 127
2nd 299
3rd 23
ath 207
5th 4
6th 8
7th 154
8th 112
Final

1st 299
2nd 127
3rd 19
4th 4
5th 154
6th 112
7th

8th

9 cars

Doug Farrer
Davey Philp
Alex Grant

Alan Sibbald
John McWilliam
NOF

NOF

NOF

Alex Grant
Davey Philp
Doug Farrer
John McWiilliam
Ronnie MclLaren
Charlie Brown
lan Headley
Greg Cocker

Davey Philp
Alex Grant

Alan Sibbald
Ronnie MclLaren
lan Headley
Greg Cocker
NOF

NOF

= N W A U ON®

= N WA U ON®

106
168
17
56
244
10
171
110
69
285
113
152

107
153
25
35
90
109
111
219
246

299
127
19

23
154
207
112

22 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
William Walker
Bill McKnight
Jimmy Low
Jim Nightingale
Tommy Davidson
Andy Nelson
Russell Scott
Robert Stewart
George Kerr
Angel Dillon
Alan Simpson
James Skirving
Graham Collins
Pat Goulding
Colin Easton
Gordon Leithhead
John Bell
Alan Bryce
George Forrest
Ronnie Angus

9 cars
Davey Philp
Alex Grant
Alan Sibbald
Ronnie Mclaren
Doug Farrer
lan Headley
John McWiilliam
Greg Cocker
Charlie Brown

htl

)]

htl

(<))

ht2
8
6
4

ht2

W= U N S

ht3

ht3

final
16
12
10
14

final
16
14
12
10

total
29
24
18
14

[
N
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total

30
28
17
14
14
10

9

7

3

706
517
678
49
766
542

722
781
944
344
673
671
33
725
43
62
167
556
733
744
762
810

74
57

235
236
46
64
17

23 cars
John Longstaff
Mel Million
Joe Parrington
Eric Moore
Pete Hobson
Ernie Reay
Jimmy Moodie
Paul Broatch
Gray Thornton
Terry Weighell
Warren Taylor
Errol Johnston
Ernie Swinburn
Keith Stanford
Brian Robson
Billy Johnston
Derek Donaldson
Eugene Carney
Frank Horner
Gary Mitchell
Russell Taylor
Phill Hiles
Ed Pannett

8 cars
Alistair King
Liam Murray
Scott Haig
Duncan Robertson
lan Robertson
Stephen Henderson
John Fortune
Gordon Alexander

htl
6
8

htl

P N W A U1 ON ®

ht2
8

ht2

cons

total
8

B N W A U1 O N

final
14
10
8
16
2

12

grn

N 0

total
36
25
20
16
14
13
12
11

=
=
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27 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Tommy Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Jock Threadgall
John Bell

Jim Honeyman
William Walker

Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
William Walker
Junior Jackson
Andy Nelson
Garry Nimmo
Russell Scott
Angel Dillon

Alan McHattie
Jim Honeyman
William Walker
Hamish Buchanan
Garry Nimmo
Andy Nelson

Jim Nightingale
Junior Jackson

16 cars

Graeme McAlpine
Duncan Robertson
Alistair King

lan Robertson
Gordon Ritchie
John Fortune
Stephen Henderson

11.07.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 106
2nd 171
3rd 68
4th 168
5th 9
6th 109
7th 11
8th 17
Heat 2

1st 168
2nd 68
3rd 17
4th 80
5th 110
6th 91
7th 69
8th 152
Final

1st 168
2nd 11
3rd 17
4th 106
5th 91
6th 110
7th 10
8th 80
Ministox
Heat

1st 21
2nd 235
3rd 74
4th 236
5th 38
6th 64
7th 46
8th 17

Gordon Alexander

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

F2

Heat 1

1st 722
2nd 107
3rd 725
4th 177
5th 517
6th 944
7th 744
8th 43
Heat 2

1st 944
2nd 517
3rd 722
4th 7
5th 107
6th 744
7th 924
8th 43
Final

1st 722
2nd 517
3rd 49
4th 177
5th 7
6th 43
7th 673
8th 546

20 cars

Paul Broatch
Malcolm Paterson
Brian Robson
John Gilchrist

Mel Million

Terry Weighell
Russell Taylor
Billy Johnston

Terry Weighell
Mel Million

Paul Broatch
Jimmy Moodie
Malcolm Paterson
Russell Taylor
Paul Carter

Billy Johnston

Paul Broatch
Mel Million
Eric Moore
John Gilchrist
Jimmy Moodie
Billy Johnston
Errol Johnston
Terry Parker

Grand National

1st 722
2nd 517
3rd 177
4th 7
5th 49
6th 744
7th 546
8th

Heat 2

1st 235
2nd 21
3rd 28
4th 236
5th 64
6th 17
7th 9
8th 38

Paul Broatch
Mel Million
John Gilchrist
Jimmy Moodie
Eric Moore
Russell Taylor
Terry Parker
NOF

Duncan Robertson
Graeme McAlpine
David Allan

lan Robertson
John Fortune
Gordon Alexander
Scott Haig

Gordon Ritchie

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

= N W A U1 O N

= N W S U1 O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 23
2nd 19
3rd 207
4ath 112
5th 8
6th

7th

8th

Heat 2

1st 23
2nd 207
3rd 4
4th 19
5th 154
6th 8
7th

8th

Final

1st 23
2nd 154
3rd 207
4th 4
5th 112
6th 19
7th

8th

9 cars

Doug Farrer
Alan Sibbald
John McWilliam
Greg Cocker
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

Doug Farrer
John McWiilliam
Ronnie MclLaren
Alan Sibbald

lan Headley
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

Doug Farrer
lan Headley
John McWiilliam
Ronnie MclLaren
Greg Cocker
Alan Sibbald
#N/A
#N/A

B N W A U1 ON ®

B N W B U1 ON ®

168
17
106
11
68
91
110
80
171
10

109
69
152

35
56
58
58
63
88
90
111
125
219
241
285

23
207
154

19

112

127
66

21
235
236

64

74

28

38

17

46

29 cars
Alan McHattie
William Walker

Hamish Buchanan
Jim Honeyman
Tommy Gilchrest
Garry Nimmo
Andy Nelson
Junior Jackson
Tommy Davidson
Jim Nightingale
Jock Threadgall
John Bell

Russell Scott
Angel Dillon

Alan Simpson
Colin Easton

Bill McKnight
Andrew Graham
Andrew Graham
Hugh Miller
Jimmy Ritchie
Gordon Leithhead
Alan Bryce

Ivor Thomson
George Forrest
Charlie Milne
Robert Stewart

9 cars
Doug Farrer
John McWilliam
lan Headley
Alan Sibbald
Ronnie Mclaren
Greg Cocker
Charlie Brown
Alex Grant
lan Dickie

10 cars
Graeme McAlpine
Duncan Robertson
lan Robertson
John Fortune
Alistair King
David Allan
Gordon Ritchie
Gordon Alexander
Stephen Henderson
Scott Haig

htl

AN OO = U

htl

htl

A W Ul N

= B

ht2
8
6

Ui b W N

ht2

A U1 AN

ht2

B U100 N

= O

ht3

ht3

total

final
16
12
10
14
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final
16
12
14
6
10
8

total
29
19
18
16
13
11

=
o
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total
32
25
18
18
16
13
7
0
0

722
517
177

49
107
944

43
744
725
546
673
924

33

60
556
712
733
762
939

20 cars
Paul Broatch
Mel Million
John Gilchrist
Jimmy Moodie
Eric Moore
Malcolm Paterson
Terry Weighell
Billy Johnston
Russell Taylor
Brian Robson
Terry Parker
Errol Johnston
Paul Carter
Keith Stanford
N/A
Frank Horner
Bill Paxton
Gary Mitchell
Phill Hiles
Dennis Whitfield

htl

8
4
5

AN R W N

ht2

6
7

W = 00 »

final

16
14
10
8
12

grn
16

H U1 O N

total
46
32
21
18
16
11
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22 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Tommy Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Jock Threadgall
John Bell

Jim Honeyman
William Walker

Tommy Davidson
Tommy Gilchrest
William Walker
Robert Stewart
Russell Scott
George Robertson
NOF

NOF

Tommy Davidson
John Bell

Tommy Gilchrest
Andrew Graham
Robert Stewart
William Walker
Gordon Leithhead
Jim Nightingale

13 cars

Duncan Robertson
Billy McLeod
Scott Haig

Gordon Ritchie
John Fortune
Liam Murray
James Docherty

17.07.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 106
2nd 171
3rd 68
4th 168
5th 9
6th 109
7th 11
8th 17
Heat 2

1st 171
2nd 68
3rd 17
4th 285
5th 69
6th 122
7th

8th

Final

1st 171
2nd 109
3rd 68
4th 58
5th 285
6th 17
7th 90
8th 10
Ministox
Heat

1st 235
2nd 12
3rd 9
4th 38
5th 64
6th 57
7th 16
8th 46

Stephen Henderson

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

F2

Heat 1

1st 107
2nd 722
3rd 49
4th 556
5th 517
6th 671
7th 673
8th 542
Heat 2

1st 107
2nd 556
3rd 542
ath 744
5th 517
6th 7
7th 546
8th 736
Final

1st 107
2nd 722
3rd 556
4th 517
5th 546
6th 43
7th 671
8th 49

19 cars

Malcolm Paterson
Paul Broatch

Eric Moore

Frank Horner

Mel Million

Ernie Swinburn
Errol Johnston
Ernie Reay

Malcolm Paterson
Frank Horner
Ernie Reay
Russell Taylor
Mel Million
Jimmy Moodie
Terry Parker
George Fulton

Malcolm Paterson
Paul Broatch
Frank Horner

Mel Million

Terry Parker

Billy Johnston
Ernie Swinburn
Eric Moore

Grand National

1st 556
2nd 107
3rd 517
4th 542
5th 33
6th 546
7th 7
8th 744
Heat 2

1st 235
2nd 16
3rd 57
4th 12
5th 64
6th 38
7th 46
8th

Frank Horner
Malcolm Paterson
Mel Million

Ernie Reay

Keith Stanford
Terry Parker
Jimmy Moodie
Russell Taylor

Duncan Robertson
James Docherty
Liam Murray

Billy McLeod

John Fortune
Gordon Ritchie
Stephen Henderson
NOF

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

= N W A U1 O N

= N W S U1 O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 299
2nd 112
3rd 154
4ath 207
5th 4
6th 127
7th 19
8th 8
Heat 2

1st 112
2nd 207
3rd 4
4th 19
5th

6th

7th

8th

Final

1st 23
2nd 127
3rd 4
4th 299
5th 8
6th

7th

8th

9 cars

Davey Philp
Greg Cocker

lan Headley
John McWiilliam
Ronnie MclLaren
Alex Grant

Alan Sibbald
Charlie Brown

Greg Cocker
John McWiilliam
Ronnie MclLaren
Alan Sibbald
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Doug Farrer
Alex Grant
Ronnie MclLaren
Davey Philp
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

B N W A U1 ON ®

B N W B U1 ON ®

16
14
12
10

N B OO ®

171
68
109
17
285
58
106
168
90
69

122
10
11
91

111
89

188
56

205

219

113

299
127
23
112
207

19
154

235
12
16
57
38
64

46

22 cars
Tommy Davidson
Tommy Gilchrest
John Bell
William Walker
Robert Stewart
Andrew Graham
Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Gordon Leithhead
Russell Scott
Jock Threadgall
George Robertson
Jim Nightingale
Jim Honeyman
Garry Nimmo
Alan Bryce
Brian Henderson
Ronnie Ford
Bill McKnight
Ronnie Ford
George Forrest
George Kerr

9 cars
Ronnie MclLaren
Davey Philp
Alex Grant
Doug Farrer
Greg Cocker
John McWiilliam
Charlie Brown
Alan Sibbald
lan Headley

8 cars
Duncan Robertson
Billy McLeod
James Docherty
Liam Murray
Gordon Ritchie
John Fortune
Scott Haig
Stephen Henderson

htl

= W o N

htl

w o

AN = U1 N

ht2 ht3 final
8 16
7 12
14
6 6
5 8
10
4
4
3
2
ht2 ht3 final
6 12
10
14
16
8
7
8
5
ht2 total
8 16
5 12
7 9
6 9
3 8
4 8
6
2 3

total
31
25
17
13
13
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total

22
18
17
16
15
12

9

7

6

107
556
517
722
546
542
49
671
43
744

33
673
736

70
141
167
762
944

19 cars
Malcolm Paterson
Frank Horner
Mel Million
Paul Broatch
Terry Parker
Ernie Reay
Eric Moore
Ernie Swinburn
Billy Johnston
Russell Taylor
Jimmy Moodie
Keith Stanford
Errol Johnston
George Fulton
John Lothian
Adam Manson
Eugene Carney
Phill Hiles
Terry Weighell

htl

8
5
4
7

[

ht2

~N

final

16
12
10
14
8

grn

14
8
6

N

total

46
32
24
21
13
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25.07.82 ARMADALE

Ministox

Heat

1st 74 Alistair King

2nd 57 Liam Murray

3rd 235 Duncan Robertson
4th 236 lan Robertson

5th 46 Stephen Henderson
6th 38 Gordon Ritchie
7th 21 Graeme McAlpine
8th 65 Ronald Grant
Heat 2

1st 74 Alistair King

2nd 235 Duncan Robertson
3rd 64 John Fortune

4th 9 Scott Haig

5th 21 Graeme McAlpine
6th 17 Gordon Alexander
7th 57 Liam Murray

8th NOF

Final

1st 74 Alistair King

2nd 235 Duncan Robertson
3rd 9 Scott Haig

4th 21 Graeme McAlpine
5th 236 lan Robertson

6th 12 Billy McLeod

7th 46 Stephen Henderson
8th 17 Gordon Alexander

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

107
939
556
722
744
542
600

107
722
939
744
556
600
542

107
722
744
556
600
542
939
43

Malcolm Paterson
Dennis Whitfield
Frank Horner

Paul Broatch
Russell Taylor
Ernie Reay

Rod Avon

Jimmy Moodie

Malcolm Paterson
Paul Broatch
Dennis Whitfield
Russell Taylor
Frank Horner

Rod Avon

Ernie Reay

Jimmy Moodie

Malcolm Paterson
Paul Broatch
Russell Taylor
Frank Horner

Rod Avon

Ernie Reay

Dennis Whitfield
Billy Johnston

Grand National

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

939
556
722
600
107
944
828
7

Dennis Whitfield
Frank Horner

Paul Broatch

Rod Avon
Malcolm Paterson
Terry Weighell
Jim Cunliffe
Jimmy Moodie

= N WA UL ON®

=N WA U ON®

=N WA UION®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 207
2nd 299
3rd 23
4th 127
5th 8
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 127
2nd 23
3rd 299
4th 8
5th
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 299
2nd 23
3rd 127
ath 207
5th
6th
7th
8th

John McWilliam
Davey Philp
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

Alex Grant
Doug Farrer
Davey Philp
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Davey Philp
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant

John McWiilliam
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

= N W A U ON®

= N WA U ON®

16
14
12

N B OO ®

299
23
127
207

74
235

21
236
57
46
64
12
17
38
65

0 pts TBA cars
Davey Philp
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant

John McWilliam
Charlie Brown

12 cars
Alistair King
Duncan Robertson
Scott Haig
Graeme McAlpine
lan Robertson
Liam Murray
Stephen Henderson
John Fortune
Billy McLeod
Gordon Alexander
Gordon Ritchie
Ronald Grant

htl

H 00 U1 O N

htl

A NN

ht2

0O N O

ht2

H U1 N

ht3

final
16
14
12
10
8

final
16
14
12
10

total
32

total
29
27
25
18
9

107
722
556
939
744
600
542

944
43
828

0 pts TBA cars htl
Malcolm Paterson 8
Paul Broatch 5
Frank Horner 6
Dennis Whitfield 7
Russell Taylor 4
Rod Avon 2
Ernie Reay 3
Jimmy Moodie 1
Terry Weighell

Billy Johnston

Jim Cunliffe

ht2

= N WU o A~ N

cons

final
16
14
10
4
12
8
6

grn
8

6
7
8

total
40
32
27




23 cars

Tommy Davidson
Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
William Walker
Andrew Graham
Jim Nightingale
NOF

NOF

Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Garry Nimmo
John Bell

Russell Scott
Andrew Graham
Jimmy Duncan
Joe Moir

Tommy Davidson
Russell Scott
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
John Bell

Andy Nelson
Alan Simpson
Ronnie Ford

14 cars

Duncan Robertson
Billy McLeod
Scott Haig

Ronald Grant
Alistair King
Graeme McAlpine
Gordon Ritchie

26.07.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 171
2nd 106
3rd 241
4th 17
5th 58
6th 10
7th

8th

Heat 2

1st 171
2nd 168
3rd 91
4th 109
5th 69
6th 58
7th 218
8th 128
Final

1st 171
2nd 69
3rd 168
4th 241
5th 109
6th 110
7th 2
8th 188
Ministox
Heat

1st 235
2nd 12
3rd 9
4th 65
5th 74
6th 21
7th 38
8th 46

Stephen Henderson

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Grand National

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

939
766
678
722
107
542
33

828
107
939
744
722
766
600
602

828
107
744
766
542
600
602
939

766
107
744
600
828
678
602
542

235
74
21

236
12

9
16
57

27 cars

Dennis Whitfield
Pete Hobson

Joe Parrington
Paul Broatch
Malcolm Paterson
Ernie Reay

Keith Stanford
Jimmy Moodie

Jim Cunliffe
Malcolm Paterson
Dennis Whitfield
Russell Taylor
Paul Broatch

Pete Hobson

Rod Avon

Mike Longstaff

Jim Cunliffe
Malcolm Paterson
Russell Taylor
Pete Hobson
Ernie Reay

Rod Avon

Mike Longstaff
Dennis Whitfield

9 cars
Pete Hobson
Malcolm Paterson
Russell Taylor
Rod Avon

Jim Cunliffe

Joe Parrington
Mike Longstaff
Ernie Reay

Duncan Robertson
Alistair King
Graeme McAlpine
lan Robertson
Billy McLeod
Scott Haig

James Docherty
Liam Murray

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

= N W A U1 O N

= N W S U1 O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 23
2nd 127
3rd 299
4ath 207
5th 112
6th 4
7th

8th

Heat 2

1st 23
2nd 127
3rd 112
4th 299
5th 154
6th 207
7th 8
8th

Final

1st 23
2nd 127
3rd 112
4th 299
5th

6th

7th

8th

8 cars

Doug Farrer
Alex Grant
Davey Philp
John McWiilliam
Greg Cocker
Ronnie MclLaren
NOF

NOF

Doug Farrer
Alex Grant
Greg Cocker
Davey Philp

lan Headley
John McWiilliam
Charlie Brown
NOF

Doug Farrer
Alex Grant
Greg Cocker
Davey Philp
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B N W A U1 ON ®

= N WA U ON®

171
168
69
241
109
58
106
91
110
17

10
218
188
128

35
56
88
89
90
122
122
285

23
127
112
299
207
154

235
12
74

21
65
236
38
16
46
57

24 cars
Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Russell Scott
Charlie Milne
John Bell
Andrew Graham
Hamish Buchanan
Garry Nimmo
Andy Nelson
William Walker
Alan Simpson
Jim Nightingale
Jimmy Duncan
Ronnie Ford
Joe Moir
Jock Threadgall
Colin Easton
Bill McKnight
Jimmy Ritchie
Brian Henderson
Gordon Leithhead
George Robertson
George Robertson
Robert Stewart

8 cars
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant
Greg Cocker
Davey Philp
John McWiilliam
lan Headley
Charlie Brown
Ronnie Mclaren

11 cars
Duncan Robertson
Billy McLeod
Alistair King
Scott Haig
Graeme McAlpine
Ronald Grant
lan Robertson
Gordon Ritchie
James Docherty
Stephen Henderson
Liam Murray

htl
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htl

Ul O A N O

htl

Ul W O b N ®

ht2
8
7
4

ht2

N B WU ON ®

ht2

D W N B

ht3

ht3

final

final
16
12
14
10
8

final
16
14
12
10

total
16
11
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= = NN U 01O O

total
32
19
18
16
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total

107
828
766
744
939
600
542
678
722
602
33

43
51
70
77
109
517
544
556
671
673
718
733
762
786
944

27 cars
Malcolm Paterson
Jim Cunliffe
Pete Hobson
Russell Taylor
Dennis Whitfield
Rod Avon
Ernie Reay
Joe Parrington
Paul Broatch
Mike Longstaff
Keith Stanford
Jimmy Moodie
Billy Johnston
Tim Lish
John Lothian
Steve Riley
N/A
Mel Million
N/A
Frank Horner
Ernie Swinburn
Errol Johnston
Paul Young
Gary Mitchell
Phill Hiles
Alan Pryde
Terry Weighell

htl

4

ht2

N O U1 W O N

final
14
16
10
12
2
6
8

cons

grn
14
8
8
6

total
39
32
28
23
16
13
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Bill McKnight
Jimmy Low
John Hamilton
Angel Dillon
Jim Nightingale
Garry Nimmo
Jimmy Duncan
NOF

Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Jock Threadgall
Charlie Milne
Tommy Gilchrest
William Walker
John Bell

Bill McKnight

Garry Nimmo
Tommy Gilchrest
John Hamilton
Jimmy Duncan
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

14 cars

Duncan Robertson
lan Robertson
Graeme McAlpine
Billy McLeod
Scott Haig

Liam Murray

John Fortune

31.07.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 56
2nd 244
3rd 12
4th 152
5th 10
6th 91
7th 218
8th

Heat 2

1st 171
2nd 168
3rd 9
4ath 241
5th 68
6th 17
7th 109
8th 56
Final

1st 91
2nd 68
3rd 12
4th 218
5th

6th

7th

8th
Ministox
Heat

1st 235
2nd 236
3rd 21
4th 12
5th 9
6th 57
7th 64
8th 74

Alistair King

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

107
939
744
49
33
671

107
722
744
49
517
33
542

107
939
722
744
33
49
542

Malcolm Paterson
Dennis Whitfield
Russell Taylor

Eric Moore

Keith Stanford
Ernie Swinburn
NOF

NOF

Malcolm Paterson
Paul Broatch
Russell Taylor

Eric Moore

Mel Million

Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay

Jimmy Moodie

Malcolm Paterson
Dennis Whitfield
Paul Broatch
Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford
Eric Moore

Ernie Reay

Jimmy Moodie

Grand National

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

744
49
107
33
542
517
7
44

74
16

236
57

38
21

Russell Taylor

Eric Moore
Malcolm Paterson
Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay

Mel Million
Jimmy Moodie
Alistair Forsyth

Alistair King
James Docherty
Scott Haig

lan Robertson
Liam Murray
Andy Young
Gordon Ritchie
Graeme McAlpine

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

= N W A U1 O N

= N W S U1 O N

Hot Rods

Heat 1

1st 23 Doug Farrer
2nd 299 Davey Philp
3rd 154 lan Headley
4th 31 John Boyd
5th NOF

6th NOF

7th NOF

8th NOF

Heat 2

1st 127 Alex Grant
2nd 23 Doug Farrer
3rd 112 Greg Cocker
4th 299 Davey Philp
5th 154 lan Headley
6th NOF

7th NOF

8th NOF

Final

1st 127 Alex Grant
2nd 23 Doug Farrer
3rd 112 Greg Cocker
4th 31 John Boyd
5th 154 lan Headley
6th 299 Davey Philp
7th NOF

8th NOF

B N W A U1 ON ®

= N WA U ON®

91
12
68
218
56
171
244
168

152
241
10
17
109

127
299
154
112
31

236

74
235
21
57
16
12

64
38

0 pts TBA cars
Garry Nimmo
John Hamilton
Tommy Gilchrest
Jimmy Duncan
Bill McKnight
Tommy Davidson
Jimmy Low

Alan McHattie
Jock Threadgall
Angel Dillon
Charlie Milne
Jim Nightingale
William Walker
John Bell

0 pts TBA cars
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant
Davey Philp
lan Headley
Greg Cocker
John Boyd

0 pts TBA cars
lan Robertson
Scott Haig

Alistair King
Duncan Robertson
Graeme McAlpine
Liam Murray
James Docherty
Billy McLeod
Andy Young

John Fortune
Gordon Ritchie

htl

htl
8

htl
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ht2

ht2
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ht2
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ht3

ht3

final

final
16
12
14
10

final
14
16
6
8
12
10

total
12
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total
19
18
18
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total
29
24
18
18
18
15

107
744
49
939
33
722
542
517

671
44
51
70

100

167

665

673

733

762

944

20 cars
Malcolm Paterson
Russell Taylor
Eric Moore
Dennis Whitfield
Keith Stanford
Paul Broatch
Ernie Reay
Mel Million
Jimmy Moodie
Ernie Swinburn
Alistair Forsyth
Tim Lish
John Lothian

George MacMillan Jnr

Eugene Carney
William Ewart
Errol Johnston
Gary Mitchell
Phill Hiles
Terry Weighell

htl

AN UV O

ht2

(S e)]

= A NNW

final
16
10
6
14
8
12
4

cons

grn
12
8
7

total
44
30
23
21
20
19
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18 cars

Tommy Davidson
Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Russell Scott
Andrew Graham
Angel Dillon
Robert Stewart
Harry Denholm

15 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
Russell Scott
Angel Dillon
Harry Denholm
NOF

14 cars

Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Alan McHattie
John Bell

Harry Denholm
Robert Stewart
Andy Nelson
George Robertson

10 cars

John Fortune
lan Robertson
Jim Dow

Peter Alexander
James Docherty
NOF

NOF

07.08.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 171
2nd 106
3rd 168
4th 69
5th 58
6th 152
7th 285
8th 217
Heat 2

1st 106
2nd 168
3rd 68
4ath 241
5th 69
6th 152
7th 217
8th

Final

1st 171
2nd 241
3rd 168
4th 109
5th 217
6th 285
7th 110
8th 122
Ministox
Heat

1st 64
2nd 236
3rd 6
4th 7
5th 16
6th

7th

8th

NOF

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

F2 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP SEMI-FINAL

F2

Heat 1 27 cars

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 8
2nd 667 Bill Batten 7
3rd 686 Garry Hooper 6
4th 617 Mike James 5
5th 28 Graham Bunter 4
6th 676 Steve Gateley 3
7th 725 Brian Robson 2
8th 556 Frank Horner 1
F 2 WORLD SEMI-FINAL 24 car:
1st 766 Pete Hobson 16
2nd 804 lanKing 14
3rd 698 Malcolm Locke 12
4th 595 Dave Bunt 10
5th 514 Chalky White 8
6th 722 Paul Broatch 6
7th 600 Rod Avon 4
8th 753 Andy Morris 2
Consolation 17 cars

1st 100 George MacMillanJni 8
2nd 8 Mick Whittle 7
3rd 716 Paul Young 6
4th 801 Stuart Wilkinson 5
5th 833 Bob Kaye 4
6th 790 Mike Taylor 3
7th 689 Paul Butcher 2
8th 177 John Gilchrist 1
Final 35 cars

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 16
2nd 676 Steve Gateley 14
3rd 606 Steve Horton 12
4th 686 Garry Hooper 10
5th 766 Pete Hobson 8
6th 514 Chalky White 6
7th 617 Mike James 4
8th 753 Andy Morris 2
Final 9 cars

1st 64 John Fortune 8
2nd 2 Andy Young 7
3rd 6 JimDow 6
4th 7 Peter Alexander 5
5th 33 N/A 4
6th 16 James Docherty 3
7th NOF 2
8th NOF 1

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 127
2nd 23
3rd 299
4ath 207
5th 4
6th 31
7th 66
8th 102
Heat 2

1st 31
2nd 207
3rd 127
4th 23
5th 299
6th 4
7th 66
8th 102
Final

1st 23
2nd 127
3rd 31
4th 299
5th 4
6th 66
7th 102
8th

9 cars

Alex Grant

Doug Farrer
Davey Philp

John McWiilliam
Ronnie MclLaren
John Boyd

lan Dickie
Ronnie McKenzie

9 cars

John Boyd

John McWiilliam
Alex Grant

Doug Farrer
Davey Philp
Ronnie MclLaren
lan Dickie
Ronnie McKenzie

8 cars

Doug Farrer

Alex Grant

John Boyd

Davey Philp
Ronnie MclLaren
lan Dickie
Ronnie McKenzie
NOF

B N W A U1 ON ®

= N WA U ON®

168
171
241
106
217
109
69
285
68
152
58
110
122
10
12
56
90
244
214

23
127
31
299

207
66
102
50
154

64

16
236

33

19 cars
Alan McHattie
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Hamish Buchanan
Harry Denholm
John Bell
Russell Scott
Robert Stewart
Tommy Gilchrest
Angel Dillon
Andrew Graham
Andy Nelson
George Robertson
Jim Nightingale
John Hamilton
Bill McKnight
Gordon Leithhead
Jimmy Low
Jimmy McAlpine

10 cars
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant
John Boyd
Davey Philp
Ronnie MclLaren
John McWiilliam
lan Dickie
Ronnie McKenzie
Richard Denholm
lan Headley

7 cars
John Fortune
Jim Dow
Peter Alexander
James Docherty
lan Robertson
Andy Young
N/A

htl
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= N U A O W 0 N

htl
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ht2

ht2
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ht2

w U1 O

ht3 final
12
16
14

10

ht3 final
16
14
12
10
8

total
16

final

total

25
24
19
15
11
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total

28
28
23
20
15
12
10
6
0
0

107
766
676
686
514
804
606
698
595
617
100

667
716
722
801
28
600
753
833
790
689
725
177
556

19
43
44
49
51
62
77
167
517
542
546
612
621
665
671
673
678
723
744
747
762
780
829
842
944

51 cars htl ht2 cons final
Malcolm Paterson 8 16
Pete Hobson 16 8
Steve Gateley 3 14
Garry Hooper 6 10
Chalky White 8 6
lan King 14
Steve Horton 12
Malcolm Locke 12
Dave Bunt 10
Mike James 5 4
George MacMillan Jnr 8
Mick Whittle 7
Bill Batten 7
Paul Young 6
Paul Broatch 6
Stuart Wilkinson 5
Graham Bunter 4
Rod Avon 4
Andy Morris 2 2
Bob Kaye 4
Mike Taylor
Paul Butcher 2
Brian Robson 2
John Gilchrist 1
Frank Horner 1
Jimmy Moodie
Brian O'Reilly
Billy Johnston
Alistair Forsyth
Eric Moore
Tim Lish
Derek Donaldson
Steve Riley
Eugene Carney
Mel Million
Ernie Reay
Terry Parker
Jeff Fowkes
George Beckham
William Ewart
Ernie Swinburn
Errol Johnston
Joe Parrington
Alan Warriner
Russell Taylor
Brian Pinkey
Phill Hiles
Gary Kent
N/A
Tony Butterfield
Terry Weighell

w

grn

total
24
24
17
16
14
14
12
12
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22 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Jock Threadgall
Charlie Milne
Russell Scott
Tommy Gilchrest
Garry Nimmo

Bill McKnight
John Bell

18 cars

Tommy Davidson
Jock Threadgall
William Walker
Jimmy Low
Hamish Buchanan
John Bell

Robert Stewart
Jim Nightingale

Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Jock Threadgall
Garry Nimmo
Tommy Gilchrest
William Walker
Russell Scott

15 cars

James Docherty
Scott Haig

Ronald Grant
Gordon Ritchie
Gordon Alexander
Stephen Henderson
Billy McLeod

David Allan

14 cars

James Docherty
Duncan Robertson
David Allan

Billy McLeod

lan Robertson
Neil Weatherley
Alistair King

08.08.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 106
2nd 9
3rd 241
4th 69
5th 68
6th 91
7th 56
8th 109
Heat 2

1st 171
2nd 9
3rd 17
ath 244
5th 106
6th 109
7th 285
8th 10
Final

1st 106
2nd 171
3rd 168
4th 9
5th 91
6th 68
7th 17
8th 69
Ministox
Heat

1st 16
2nd 9
3rd 65
4th 38
5th 17
6th 46
7th 12
8th 28
Final

1st 16
2nd 235
3rd 28
4th 12
5th 236
6th 8
7th 74
8th 65

Ronald Grant

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

= N W A U1 ON ®

F2

Heat 1

1st 100
2nd 606
3rd 595
4th 617
5th 621
6th 28
7th 780
8th 7
Heat 2

1st 107
2nd 676
3rd 686
4th 804
5th 722
6th 689
7th 833
8th 49
Consolation
1st 698
2nd 723
3rd 753
4th 542
5th 8
6th 62
7th 77
8th 939

SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP

1st 100
2nd 686
3rd 676
4th 28

5th 698
6th 753
7th 804
8th 617

Grand National

1st 804
2nd 722
3rd 725
4th 790
5th 100
6th 62

7th 77

8th 747

Hot Rods
23 cars Heat 1
George MacMillanJni 8 1st 23
Steve Horton 7 2nd= 299
Dave Bunt 6 2nd= 127
Mike James 5 4th 207
George Beckham 4 b5th 4
Graham Bunter 3 6th 154
Gary Kent 2 7th 102
Jimmy Moodie 1 8th 66
27 cars Heat 2
Malcolm Paterson 8 1st 23
Steve Gateley 7 2nd 127
Garry Hooper 6 3rd 299
lan King 5 4th 4
Paul Broatch 4 5th 102
Paul Butcher 3 6th 66
Bob Kaye 2 7th
Eric Moore 1 8th
18 cars Final
Malcolm Locke 8 1st 23
Alan Warriner 7 2nd 299
Andy Morris 6 3rd 154
Ernie Reay 5 4th 127
Mick Whittle 4 5th 102
Derek Donaldson 3 6th 4
Steve Riley 2 7th 66
Dennis Whitfield 1 8th

35 cars

George MacMillan Jni 16
Garry Hooper 14
Steve Gateley 12
Graham Bunter 10
Malcolm Locke 8
Andy Morris 6
lan King 4
Mike James 2

23 cars
lan King

Paul Broatch

Brian Robson

Mike Taylor

George MacMillan Jni
Derek Donaldson
Steve Riley

Brian Pinkey

= N W A U1 O N ®

10 cars

Doug Farrer
Davey Philp

Alex Grant

John McWiilliam
Ronnie MclLaren
lan Headley
Ronnie McKenzie
lan Dickie

Doug Farrer

Alex Grant
Davey Philp
Ronnie MclLaren
Ronnie McKenzie
lan Dickie

NOF

NOF

8 cars

Doug Farrer
Davey Philp

lan Headley

Alex Grant
Ronnie McKenzie
Ronnie Mclaren
lan Dickie

NOF

R N W A U1 NN O

= N WA U ON®

106

171
168
91
17
68
69
241
244
109
56
285
10
12
40
58
110
122
125
152
217

23
299
127

154
102
66
207
31
50

16

12
28
65
235
38
17
236
46

74

22 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Jock Threadgall
Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Garry Nimmo
William Walker
Tommy Gilchrest
Russell Scott
Charlie Milne
Jimmy Low
John Bell
Bill McKnight
Robert Stewart
Jim Nightingale
John Hamilton
Jimmy Sinclair
Andrew Graham
Andy Nelson
George Robertson
Ivor Thomson
Angel Dillon
Harry Denholm

10 cars
Doug Farrer
Davey Philp
Alex Grant
Ronnie Mclaren
lan Headley
Ronnie McKenzie
lan Dickie
John McWiilliam
John Boyd
Richard Denholm

12 cars
James Docherty
Scott Haig
Billy McLeod
David Allan
Ronald Grant
Duncan Robertson
Gordon Ritchie
Gordon Alexander
lan Robertson
Stephen Henderson
Neil Weatherley
Alistair King
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htl
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ht2
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ht2
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final

final

final
16
14
10
6
12
8
4

total
16
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total
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total
32
27
24

100
676
686
804
107
722
28
698
606
617
595
689
725
753
790
621
833
62
49
77
780

747

19
33
43
51
64
167
177
514
542
546
556
612
665
667
670
671
715
716
718
735
744
762
766
782
801
842
939
600
723

53 cars htl ht2 cons final
George MacMillanJi 8 16
Steve Gateley 12
Garry Hooper 14
lan King 4
Malcolm Paterson
Paul Broatch
Graham Bunter 3 10
Malcolm Locke 8
Steve Horton 7
Mike James 5 2
Dave Bunt 6
Paul Butcher 3 3
Brian Robson
Andy Morris 6
Mike Taylor
George Beckham 4
Bob Kaye 2 2
Derek Donaldson
Eric Moore 1 1
Steve Riley
Gary Kent 2
Jimmy Moodie
Brian Pinkey
Mick Whittle
Brian O'Reilly
Keith Stanford
Billy Johnston
Tim Lish
N/A
Eugene Carney
John Gilchrist
Chalky White
Ernie Reay
Terry Parker
Frank Horner
Jeff Fowkes
William Ewart
Bill Batten
Bill Batten
Ernie Swinburn
Bill Paxton
Paul Young
Paul Young
Gary Mitchell
Russell Taylor
Phill Hiles
Pete Hobson
Alan Pryde
Stuart Wilkinson
Tony Butterfield
Dennis Whitfield
Rod Avon
Alan Warriner

H 00 U1 O N
H 00 U1 O N

[

grn
8

total
32
26
26
22
16
15
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17 cars

Alan McHattie
Russell Scott
William Walker
Hamish Buchanan
Jimmy Low

John Bell

George Robertson
Jimmy Sinclair

Alan McHattie
Jock Threadgall
Russell Scott
Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Jimmy Low
William Walker
Tommy Davidson

Charlie Milne
William Walker
Jimmy Low

Garry Nimmo
Alan Simpson
George Robertson
Alan McHattie
John Bell

17 cars

Liam Murray

Andy Young
Duncan Robertson
lan Robertson
Scott Haig

Stephen Henderson

14.08.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 168
2nd 69
3rd 17
4th 106
5th 244
6th 109
7th 122
8th 40
Heat 2

1st 168
2nd 9
3rd 69
4th 106
5th 241
6th 244
7th 17
8th 171
Final

1st 241
2nd 17
3rd 244
4th 91
5th 2
6th 122
7th 168
8th 109
Ministox
Heat

1st 57
2nd 2
3rd 235
4th 236
5th 9
6th 46
7th 74

8th

17

Alistair King
Gordon Alexander

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

F2

Heat 1

1st 100
2nd 744
3rd 722
4th 49
5th 7
6th 517
7th 62
8th 43
Heat 2

1st 100
2nd 7
3rd 744
4th 49
5th 722
6th 517
7th 43
8th 762
Final

1st 100
2nd 7
3rd 49
4th 33
5th 517
6th 722
7th 43
8th 744

15 cars

George MacMillan Jni

Russell Taylor
Paul Broatch

Eric Moore
Jimmy Moodie
Mel Million
Derek Donaldson
Billy Johnston

George MacMillan Jni

Jimmy Moodie
Russell Taylor
Eric Moore
Paul Broatch
Mel Million
Billy Johnston
Phill Hiles

George MacMillan Jni

Jimmy Moodie
Eric Moore
Keith Stanford
Mel Million
Paul Broatch
Billy Johnston
Russell Taylor

Grand National

1st 744
2nd 722
3rd 100
4th 33
5th 49
6th 517
7th 7
8th 712
Heat 2

1st 16
2nd 28
3rd 74
4th 12
5th 9
6th 235
7th 236
8th 17

Russell Taylor
Paul Broatch

George MacMillan Jni

Keith Stanford
Eric Moore
Mel Million
Jimmy Moodie
Bill Paxton

James Docherty
David Allan
Alistair King

Billy McLeod

Scott Haig

Duncan Robertson
lan Robertson
Gordon Alexander

8

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

N B O ®

= N W A U1 O N

= N W S U1 O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 23
2nd 127
3rd 31
4ath 207
5th 299
6th 66
7th 4
8th 102
Heat 2

1st 31
2nd 23
3rd 299
4th 102
5th 127
6th 207
7th 19
8th

Final

1st 31
2nd 299
3rd 102
4th 66
5th

6th

7th

8th

9 cars

Doug Farrer

Alex Grant

John Boyd

John McWiilliam
Davey Philp

lan Dickie
Ronnie MclLaren
Ronnie McKenzie

John Boyd

Doug Farrer
Davey Philp
Ronnie McKenzie
Alex Grant

John McWiilliam
Alan Sibbald
NOF

John Boyd

Davey Philp
Ronnie McKenzie
lan Dickie

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B N W A U1 ON ®

= N WA U ON®

16
14
12

N B OO ®

17
168
241
244

69

91
106

122

109
40
171
125
152
153
215

23
127
31
299

207
66
102
19

235

57
74
16

236
28
12
46
17

17 cars
William Walker
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
Jimmy Low
Russell Scott
Garry Nimmo
Hamish Buchanan
Alan Simpson
George Robertson
Jock Threadgall
John Bell
Jimmy Sinclair
Tommy Davidson
Ivor Thomson
Angel Dillon
Graham Collins
Jimmy McAlpine

9 cars
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant
John Boyd
Davey Philp
Ronnie MclLaren
John McWiilliam
lan Dickie
Ronnie McKenzie
Alan Sibbald

11 cars
Duncan Robertson
Scott Haig
Liam Murray
Alistair King
James Docherty
Andy Young
lan Robertson
David Allan
Billy McLeod
Stephen Henderson
Gordon Alexander

htl
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htl
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ht2
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ht2
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ht2

ht3

ht3

final

final
14
4
16
12

10

final
16
14
12
10
8

total
9
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total
22
20
20
19
13
10
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total
28
28
23
20
15
12
10
6
0

100

49
722
744
517

33

43

62
712
762
944
753
671
662
733

16 cars
George MacMillan Ji
Jimmy Moodie
Eric Moore
Paul Broatch
Russell Taylor
Mel Million
Keith Stanford
Billy Johnston
Derek Donaldson
Bill Paxton
Phill Hiles
Terry Weighell
Andy Morris
Ernie Swinburn
N/A
Gary Mitchell

htl

8
4
5
6
7
3

N =

ht2

W o b U1 N

final
16
14
12
6
2
8
10
4

cons

grn
12

N U1 W o N BN

total
44
27
26
23
23
17
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Alan McHattie
Bill McKnight
Hamish Buchanan
Jock Threadgall
Tommy Davidson
Jim Nightingale
Garry Nimmo
Jimmy Sinclair

Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Colin Easton
Garry Nimmo
Jock Threadgall
Tommy Gilchrest
Hamish Buchanan
William Walker

Bill McKnight
Tommy Davidson
Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
Jock Threadgall
Andrew Graham
George Robertson

James Docherty
Gordon Alexander
Graeme McAlpine
lan Robertson
Daryn Smith

John Fortune
Alistair King

21.08.82
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 168
2nd 56
3rd 106
4th 9
5th 171
6th 10
7th 91
8th 40
Heat 2

1st 171
2nd 168
3rd 36
4th 91
5th 9
6th 68
7th 106
8th 17
Final

1st 56
2nd 171
3rd 106
4th 168
5th 68
6th 9
7th 58
8th 122
Ministox
Heat

1st 16
2nd 17
3rd 21
4th 236
5th 52
6th 64
7th 74
8th 9

Scott Haig

B N W A U1 ON

B N W A U1 ON

= N W A U1 ON ®

F2

Heat 1

1st 49
2nd 100
3rd 744
ath 722
5th 517
6th 7
7th 671
8th 51
Heat 2

1st 671
2nd 762
3rd 49
ath 733
5th 744
6th 100
7th 712
8th 736
Final

1st 944
2nd 100
3rd 49
4th 671
5th 744
6th 517
7th 712
8th 43

Grand National

1st 100
2nd 944
3rd 744
4th 49
5th 671
6th 517
7th 43
8th 712
Heat 2

1st 12
2nd 17
3rd 52
4th 9
5th 21
6th 16
7th 57
8th 8

Eric Moore

George MacMillan Jni
Russell Taylor

Paul Broatch

Mel Million

Jimmy Moodie

Ernie Swinburn

Tim Lish

Ernie Swinburn

Phill Hiles

Eric Moore

Gary Mitchell

Russell Taylor
George MacMillan Jni
Bill Paxton

George Fulton

15 cars

Terry Weighell
George MacMillan Jni
Eric Moore

Ernie Swinburn
Russell Taylor

Mel Million

Bill Paxton

Billy Johnston

13 cars
George MacMillan Jni
Terry Weighell
Russell Taylor

Eric Moore

Ernie Swinburn

Mel Million

Billy Johnston

Bill Paxton

Billy McLeod
Gordon Alexander
Daryn Smith

Scott Haig
Graeme McAlpine
James Docherty
Liam Murray

Neil Weatherley

= N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 O N

= N W A U1 O N

= N W S U1 O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 4
2nd 23
3rd 19
4th 66
5th 112
6th 127
7th 207
8th

Heat 2

1st 23
2nd 102
3rd 4
4th 112
5th 207
6th 19
7th 66
8th

Final

1st 102
2nd 112
3rd 207
4th 66
5th

6th

7th

8th

Ronnie Mclaren
Doug Farrer
Alan Sibbald

lan Dickie

Greg Cocker
Alex Grant

John McWilliam
NOF

Doug Farrer
Ronnie McKenzie
Ronnie MclLaren
Greg Cocker
John McWilliam
Alan Sibbald

lan Dickie

NOF

Ronnie McKenzie
Greg Cocker
John McWiilliam
lan Dickie

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B N W A U1 ON ®

= N WA U ON®

171
168
56
106

68
91
36
58
10
122
40
17

112

102

207
66
23

19
127

17
16
21
52
12

236
64
74
57

39
20
65
46
235

0 pts TBA cars
Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Bill McKnight
Hamish Buchanan
Jock Threadgall
Tommy Gilchrest
Garry Nimmo
Colin Easton
Andrew Graham
Jim Nightingale
George Robertson
Jimmy Sinclair
William Walker

0 pts TBA cars
Greg Cocker
Ronnie McKenzie
John McWiilliam
lan Dickie

Doug Farrer
Ronnie MclLaren
Alan Sibbald
Alex Grant

16 cars
Gordon Alexander
James Docherty
Graeme McAlpine
Daryn Smith
Billy McLeod
Scott Haig
lan Robertson
John Fortune
Alistair King
Liam Murray
Neil Weatherley
Mike Robertson
Andrew Young
Ronald Grant
Stephen Henderson
Duncan Robertson
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14
10
16
12
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total

total
26
25
23

total
23
23
18
17
15
14
9
3

100
49
944
671
744
517
712
762
722
733
43

51
736

46
673

17 cars

George MacMillan Ji
Eric Moore
Terry Weighell
Ernie Swinburn
Russell Taylor
Mel Million
Bill Paxton
Phill Hiles

Paul Broatch
Gary Mitchell
Billy Johnston
Jimmy Moodie
Tim Lish
George Fulton
Bob Creamer
Peter Forsyth
Errol Johnston
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ht2
3
6

cons

final
14
12
16
10

grn

total
32
31
30
24
24
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28.08.82 ARMADALE

F2

Star Spotter
1st 177
2nd 7
3rd 33
4th 542
5th 517
6th 944
7th 141
8th 751
Ministox
Heat

1st 65
2nd 57
3rd 46
4th 235
5th 64
6th 9
7th 21
8th 16

John Gilchrist
Jimmy Moodie
Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay
Mel Million
Terry Weighell
Adam Manson
Les Smart

Ronald Grant

Liam Murray
Stephen Henderson
Duncan Robertson
John Fortune

Scott Haig

Graeme McAlpine
James Docherty

= N W A U1 ON ®

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

676
722
177
33
517
744
542
751

676
49
177
517
542
33
100
751

676
722
542
517
7
744
33
49

Steve Gateley
Paul Broatch
John Gilchrist
Keith Stanford
Mel Million
Russell Taylor
Ernie Reay
Les Smart

Steve Gateley
Eric Moore
John Gilchrist
Mel Million
Ernie Reay
Keith Stanford

George MacMillan Jni

Les Smart

Steve Gateley
Paul Broatch
Ernie Reay
Mel Million
Jimmy Moodie
Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford
Eric Moore

Grand National

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

100
722
676
744
177
517
725
70

16
12
57
65
236
235
64
39

George MacMillan Jni

Paul Broatch
Steve Gateley
Russell Taylor
John Gilchrist
Mel Million
Brian Robson
John Lothian

James Docherty
Billy McLeod

Liam Murray
Ronald Grant

lan Robertson
Duncan Robertson
John Fortune
Mike Robertson

= N WA UL ON®

=N WA U ON®

=N WA UION®

= N W S U1 O N

676
722
517
542
177
744
33
100
49

725
751
70
51
899
141
944

62
733
736
762

65
57
16
235
12
46
64
236
9
21
39

22 cars
Steve Gateley
Paul Broatch
Mel Million
Ernie Reay
John Gilchrist
Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford

George MacMiillan Jni

Eric Moore
Jimmy Moodie
Brian Robson
Les Smart

John Lothian
Tim Lish

Tony Butterfield
Adam Manson
Terry Weighell
Bob Creamer
Derek Donaldson
Gary Mitchell
George Fulton
Phill Hiles

0 pts TBA cars
Ronald Grant
Liam Murray
James Docherty
Duncan Robertson
Billy McLeod
Stephen Henderson
John Fortune

lan Robertson
Scott Haig
Graeme McAlpine
Mike Robertson
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14
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total
44
28
22
18
16
14
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